ATTACHMENTSA TO RFP 04-15 TOWERERECTION DRAWING

R AT M O

LEGS 10.75 0D X .500 8.625 OD X .500 8.625 OD X .322|5.563 OD X .500]5.563 OD X .375]4.500 0D X .337[3.500 0D X .300|2.875 0D X .203
DIAGONALS  |L 4 X 4 X 5/16]L 4 X 4 X 1/4] A B L3X3X1/4]L3X3X3/16 c D L2X2x3/16]L2X2X5/18 L2X2X3/16
HORIZONTALS NONE L2X2X3/16]L2X2X5/16 L2X2X3/16
BAYS/SECTION 2 BAYS 3 BAYS 4 BAYS
SECTION WEIGHT 6691 LBS. | 6234 LBS. | 5991 LBS. 4794 LBS. 4540 BS. | 4078 1BS. | 3121 LBS. 2840 LBS. 2083 (BS. | 1956 LBS. | 1354 LBS. | 1013 LBS.
S5, s S13 s12 S S0 _, . s09 S8 _,_ S07 ., S06=1 . S06-2 _,  S06-3

MITA NOLLVATTH

PLAN VIEW

ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

DECIMALS * .010°

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS # 1/16"
ANGLES % 1/2 DEG.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:

MATERIAL LIST

L4X31/2X1/4 (SLV)
L31/2X31/2X1/4
L21/2%21/2%X1/4
L21/2 X21/2 X 3/16

o|lo|o|>»

YINILUS/M
Q0¥ 9ONINLHON

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY
JO_RAW MATERIAL

Sabre |ndustries">

Towers and Poles

MASTER: 240 FT. MODEL S3TL-HD1
. KEARNEY, MO

192}
‘a
=1

CONFIDENTIAL
This wnd the hformation CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
et ropersy of Sore Gommunications
of inico!

e o o must not ba | J0B NO. 116127 | SZE DRAWING NO. REV
o s i e o Twyozs) B | 116127-MS | O

en consent of Scbre. DRAWN BY LRS
©2015 ¢ tlons Corporation. _ SCALE PAGE
Al o reserved Yen- [CHECKED BY| ZAKY/ NONE 1 OF 3



jlombard
Typewritten Text
ATTACHMENT 5A TO RFP 04-15 TOWER ERECTION DRAWINGS


CAISSON FOUNDATION
TOWER BASE INSTALLATION
OFT. — 20 FT.
20 FT. — 40 FT.
40 FT. — 60 FT.
60 FT. — B8O FT.
80 FT. — 100 FT.

CONSTRUCTION S

SEE MANUAL W/KIT . . . . CABLE SAFETY CLIMB DEVICE

WAVEGUIDE LADDER INSTALLATION

DRAWING LIST

TEP BOLT ATTACHMENT INSTALLATION
SAFETY CLIMB BOTTOM MOUNTING BRACKET

SAFETY CLIMB TOP MOUNTING BRACKET

SAFETY CLIMB INTERMEDIATE BRACKET

CLIMBING LADDER INSTALLATION

CLIMBING LADDER

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERWL:

ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS + 1/16°
ANGLES % 1/2 DEG.
DECIMALS + .010”

9028851 . . ... ... ... WAVEGUIDE LADDER (15 HOLE)
9030842 . . . .. ... .. LEG CAPS & TOP BEACON MOUNT
902816 . . . . . . ... .. TEMPORARY TOWER LIGHTING
116127-SA1 . . . . . . .. 3’ SIDEARMS © 238
116127-STt . . . . .. ... SWIVEL KNUCKLE TIEBACK KITS FOR SIDEARMS © 238
116127—-PM1 . . . . . . .. 4 1/2 0.D. PIPE MOUNT KIT ©@ 220
116127—-FM1 . . . . . . .. 2 3/8 0.D. FLUSH MOUNT KITS @ 210°
116127-PM2 . . . . . . .. 4 1/2 0.D. PIPE MOUNT KIT @ 195
116127—PM3 . . . . . . . . 4 1/2 0.D. PIPE MOUNT KIT © 165’
16127-DT1 . . . . . . .. STIFFARM MOUNT KIT FOR PIPE MOUNT © 165’
116127—-PM4 . . . . . . .. 4 1/2 0.D. PIPE MOUNT KIT © 140
116127-DT72 . . . . . . . . STIFFARM MOUNT KIT FOR PIPE MOUNT @ 140" (ABOVE SPLICE)
116127-PM5 . . . . . . .. 4 1/2 0.D. PIPE MOUNT KITS @ 130", 120° & 100’
116127-DT3 . . . . . . . . STIFFARM MOUNT KITS FOR PIPE MOUNTS
© 130° & 120° (ABOVE SPLICE)
116127-DT4 . . . . . . .. STIFFARM MOUNT KIT FOR PIPE MOUNT @ 100" (ABOVE SPLICE)
C30986 . . ......... LIGHTNING ROD W/STIFFENER
C20135101 . . . . . .. .. WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE: 2" X 10" W/TRAPEZE
€20145008 . . . ... ... WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE TRAPEZE KITS (QUADRUPLE LEVEL)
9014671 . . . . . .. ... BOLT INSTALLATION
906956 . . . . . ... ... TOWER NAME PLATE
90790t . . .. . ..o h INVENTORY REQUIREMENT SHEET
BOM—-1 . . ... ... ... BILL OF MATERIAL

Sa/bre Industries.) MASTER: 240 FT. MODEL S3TL-HD1

TOLERANGES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles SITE: KEARNEY, MO

CONFIDENTIAL
i docamer nd e fomctn CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
d s the ]
et property of Scbre Communication
pgt, for o;|y purposs wlthc;u\ the prior DATE 02/13/15 / B 116127_MS 0
3%% os(zlbsr:nt of Sabre. | DRAWN BY LRS SCALE PAGE
DATE Al rights reserved. v CHECKED BY| ZAKY/ NONE | 2 OF 3




RN R R A

TOWER DESIGN INFORMATION

THIS ERECTION DRAWING PACKAGE 1S BASED ON THE STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS NO. 15-4059-MEG.

THIS TOWER WAS DESIGNED FOR A BASIC WIND SPEED OF 90 MPH WITH 0" OF RADIAL ICE, AND
40 MPH WITH 1” OF RADIAL ICE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/TIA-222—G, STRUCTURE CLASS I,
EXPOSURE CATEGORY C, AND TOPOGRAPHIC CATEGORY 1.

TOWER DESIGNED ANTENNA LOADING
ELEV. ANTENNAS ELEV. ANTENNAS
244.5' |(3) BPS10-0-B1s 176 |(9) RRHs
238 |43.6 SQ. FT. EPA 176' |(12) TMAs (BEHIND ANTENNA)
232 | 3T—BOOM(ULTRA) — 12 FACE — 3’ STANDOFF 176' |(12) & X 1’ X 3" PANEL ANTENNAS
232 |(9) RRHs 176’ |(3) DC6—48—60—18—8Fs
232" |(12) TMAs (BEHIND ANTENNA) 165 |LEG DISH MOUNT
232" [(12) 8 X 1° X 3" PANEL ANTENNAS 165" |(1) 6" H.P. DISH
232" |(3) DC6—48—60—18—BFs 150° |3T-BOOM(ULTRA) — 12' FACE — 3 STANDOFF
220° |LEG DISH MOUNT 150° [(9) RRHs
220° |(1) 2 SOUD DISH W/RADOME 150° |(12) TMAs (BEHIND ANTENNA)
210' |(3) FLUSH MOUNTS 150° |(12) 8 X 1" X 3" PANEL ANTENNAS
210 |(3) AM—V5G-Tis 150° |(3) DCB—48—60—18—8Fs
195’ |LEG DISH MOUNT 140° |LEG DISH MOUNT
195 |(1) 2 SOLID DISH W/RADOME 140° |(1) 6 H.P. DISH
186° | 3T—BOOM(ULTRA) — 12' FACE — 3 STANDOFF 130° |LEG DISH MOUNT
186" |(9) RRHs 130° |(1) 6 H.P. DISH
186' |(12) T™™As (BEHIND ANTENNA) 120° |LEG DISH MOUNT
186° [(12) 8 X 1" X 3" PANEL ANTENNAS 120 |(1) 6 H.P. DISH
186' |(3) DC6—48—60—18-8Fs 100° |LEG DISH MOUNT
176° | 3T—BOOM(ULTRA) — 12" FACE — 3' STANDOFF 100 [(1) 3 H.P. DISH

ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE

FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS + 1/18°
ANGLES % 1/2 DEG.
DECIMALS + .010"

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED MATERIAL:

Towers and Poles

Sabre Industries")

s
tained herein is the confidentiol trade

written consent of Sobre.

MASTER: 240 FT. MODEL S3TL-HD1
SITE: KEARNEY, MO

CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

DESCRIPTION

©2015 Sabre C Corp
Al rights reserved.

secret property of Sabre Com lcatlon:

Corporation ("éo:n") o:d mu:;u:ot be * JOB NO. 116127 SIZE DRAWING NO. REV

o rarmoes Wit the prior | DATE w/35| B 116127-MS 0
DRAWN BY | LRS SCALE | FAGE
CHECKED BY| ZAKY. NONE | 3 OF 3




A

19'-11"

13-3 3/8"

/ SEE ANCHOR BOLT

!
\
CENTER OF TOWER Jo0° 10 \ ALIGNMENT NOTE.

/ \

/

/

/ //
-

&

11'-6" 116"

23'-0"

PLAN VIEW

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS % 1/16”
ANGLES £ 1/2 DEG.
DECIMALS & .010"

REINFORCING STEEL SCHEDULE

ITEM LOCATION NO. REQ'D. |BAR SPC’G.| SIZE | CUT LGTH. | TOTAL LGTH.| TOTAL WT. SHAPE

PIER VERTICAL EQUALLY " Am s an
REINFORCING 90 SPACED #7 30'-0 2700°-0 5519 LBS. | STRAIGHT

@ | PER TES 96 SPACED 1 | et 1624'-0" | 1085 LBS. O 3s

12" ¢/C

[ TOTAL REBAR WT. | 6604 LBS,

ANCHOR BOLT SCHEDULE

ITEM PART NO. NO. REQ'D. JANCHOR BOLT SIZE| SPACING

(3 | c40041060 18 11/2 8 X 6-6"| " oen

EQUALLY

TEMPLATE SCHEDULE

ITEM PART NO. NO. REQ'D. |BOLT CIRCLE

@ | c30139166 6 -3 1/2"

CONCRETE REQ'D

PER PIER | 26.84 CU. YDS.

TOTAL | 80.52 CU. YDS.

GENERAL NOTES

1.

g d N

[}

CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 4000 PSI, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI
318-05. (2 REBAR TIES REQ'D IN THE TOP 5")

. REBARS TO CONFORM TO ASTM SPECIFICATION A615 GRADE 60.

. ALL REBAR TO HAVE A MINIMUM OF 3" CONCRETE COVER.

. ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE CORNERS TO BE CHAMFERED 3/4”.

. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN 1S BASED ON THE GEQTECHNICAL REPORT BY TERRACON, PROJECT NO. 02145055, DATED

APRIL 4, 2014.

. SEE THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR DRILLED PIER INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS, IF SPECIFIED.
. THE FOUNDATION IS BASED ON THE

FOLLOWING FACTORED LOADS:
FACTORED UPLIFT (KIPS) = 594
FACTORED DOWNLOAD (KIPS) = 659
FACTORED SHEAR (KIPS) = 61

. ONE ANCHOR BOLT MUST BE ALIGNED DIRECTLY WITH THE CENTER OF THE TOWER (TYPICAL)

MATERIAL:

e — _j FOUNDATION: 240 FT. MODEL S3TL-HD1
Sabre Industries’,

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles SITE: KEARNEY, MO

TO _RAW MATERIAL

ELEVATION VIEW

y (A:ONdFIt?EN'I‘lAL CUSTOMER; CLAY CTY. MO. PURCH. DEPT.
ani e
P i e =
secret property of re Communications
Corporation ('éabre') and must not be JOB NO. 116127 SIZE DRAWING NO.
[,2",1;?"5,‘,”:;.?',3:;’0;’5 e ey " [DaTE 1275714 | B 116127-F1 0
written consent of Sabre. DRAWN BY RW__ [ SCALE PAGE
Rev| DaTE  prwlchk DESCRIPTION ﬁ.’lzﬁ’.‘gﬁj",";:,,ﬁ,d, Corporation. I oHFCKED BY MWR Y1 NONE I 1_OF1




A A

(MAXIMUM)

2 X A.B. DIAMETER

NOTES:
1. AFTER THE TOWER HAS BEEN PARTIALLY ERECTED

AND PLUMBED, INSTALL GROUT BETWEEN THE BASE
PLATE AND THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION.

2. WHEN INSTALLING GROUT, PROPER DRAINAGE MUST
BE ASSURED. "VEE" THE GROUT UNDER THE TOWER
LEGS.

3. GROUT IS TO BE A NON—SHRINK, HIGH STRENGTH
GROUT WITH A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF
5000 psi. INSTALL GROUT PER MANUFACTURER'S

TOWER LEG
RECOMMENDATIONS.

LEVELING NUT

—

o} de——CONCRETE
g FOUNDATION
N S S,

ELEVATION VIEW

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

[TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS + 1/16°
ANGLES + 1/2 DEG.
__ DECIMALS & .010°

Sabre Industries‘)
Towers and Poles TOWER BASE INSTALLATION

contained herein is the

trade
secret property of Sobre Communications
Corporation (*Sabre”) ond must not be SIZE DRAWING NO. REV

ot for cny purposs, wihout the prior | PATE n/z2/es| B 900537 10

1L

EL.L]L

writte t of Sabre.
G207 e Commanications Gorporation, | 2 | DEM SCAE | PAGE
All rights reserved. CHFCKED BY| DLW None 1 OF1




N A

' 2-0° | 15— LEGS
_ ITEM | QTY. | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
SPLICE BOLTS :
1 | 3 | 15-T1166059 |SECT. 15 LEG 10 3/4s X .500 X 20'-0 5/16 W/STEP BOLTS 4179
[ TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 4179
e
15—T8100199 BRACING KIT
TTEM [ QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
2 6 TS02122 _ |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 4 X 4 X 5/16 X 23'-3 3/8 1191
3 6 TS02121  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 4 X 4 X 5/16 X 22'-4 11/16 1145
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 2336
SPLICE BOLTS
TTEM | QTY. | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
4 | 25 | C40026115 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 1/2 o X 6 1/2 A325 152
TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 152
TK00271 HARDWARE KIT
ITEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
5 7 C40026045 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 2 X 2 1/2 A325 5
B | 25 | C40026043 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 @ X 2 A325 18
7 7 C40047004 |RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 3/4 @ BOLT 1
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 24
[ TOTAL SECTION WEIGHT — INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT [ 6691
FIELD NOTES
1. THE PART NUMBERS FOR ALL LEGS ARE LOCATED AT THE TOP OF EACH PART.
2. STEP BOLTS PROVIDED FOR (3) LEGS.

(6) 1 1/2°¢ ANCHOR BOLTS ON A 15 1/2"¢ BOLT CIRCLE

23-0"

MATERIAL:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS + 1/16"
ANGLES + 1/2 DEG.
DECIMALS + .010"

ELEVATION VIEW

/—j. SECTION ERECTION: 15 15-T8100199
Sabre Industries”/ |~

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles SITE: KEARNEY, MO

TO_RAW MATERIAL

CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
This d t and the information
e el
of munica
Comporction ("Sabre?) end must not ba JOB NO. 116127 | SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
%ﬂ%ﬁ'ﬂ&i wieut the prir " |DATE 2zt B 116127-S515 0
itten consent of Sabre. DRAWN BY RWM
Sabre SCALE PAGE
e oo " prar—— ¢A)"2l1714ta re:ﬂm(:ovnmmunlmﬂoﬂs Corporation. CHECKED BY RS NONE I 1 OF1




LIST OF MATERIAL

. 19'-0" ,
14—LEGS
~ SPLICE BOLTS TTEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
1 3 | 14—T1166055 |SECT. 14 LEG 10 3/4s X .500 X 20'—0 5/16 W/STEP BOLTS 4326
—

B TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 4326

14—T8100195 BRACING KIT

ITEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
2 6 TS02114 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 4 X 4 X 1/4 X 21'-5 9/16 884
3 6 TS02113 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 4 X 4 X 1/4 X 20'~7 1/16 848
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 1732

SPLICE BOLTS

TTEM | QTY. | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
2 | 25 | 40026115 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 1/2 o X 6 1/2 A325 152
TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 152

TKO0270 HARDWARE KIT

ITEM [ QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
5 7 C40026044 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 @ X 2 1/4 A325 5
6 | 25 | C40026043 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 @ X 2 A325 18
7 7 C40047004 |RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 3/4 o BOLT 1
[ TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 24
[ TOTAL SECTION WEIGHT — INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT [ 6234

FIELD NOTES
1. THE PART NUMBERS FOR ALL LEGS ARE LOCATED AT THE TOP OF EACH PART.
2. STEP BOLTS PROVIDED FOR (3) LEGS.

2t'-0"

ELEVATION VIEW

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:

\SHES AND ARE IN INGH ~— |SECTION ERECTION: 14 14-T8100195
Sabre Industries
TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles SITE: KEARNEY, MO .

FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES
TO RAW MATERIAL

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS + 1/16°
ANGLES % 1/2 DEG.
DECIMALS % .010°

— CONFDENTIAL CUSTOMER:  CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

the Inform
ined hereln is the confidentiol trade

This

et erty of Sobre Communication:
;gm%r: ('éa:u') :d mug"::t be ) JOB NO. 116127 SIZE DRAVING NoO. REV
duced, copl

fod or used, In whole or in  [Tary 12/23/14 ﬁ 116127-S14 0

p;'t. for any purpose without the prior

written consent of DRAWN BY RW__[7 SCALE PAGE
] — glzgﬂ t;%:" Con.amnnk:otlons Corporation. CHECKED BY LRS t I NONE 1 OF1




L0 A

LIST OF MATERIAL

| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 4326

. 17-0" ,
SPUCE BOLTS 13— LEGS
- ITEM [ QTY.| PART NO. | DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
1 | 3 | 13-T1168491 [SECT. 13 LEG 10 3/48 X .500 X 20'~0 5/16 W/STEP BOLTS 4326
—

13—-T8100233 BRACING KIT

ITEM [ QTY. [ PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
2 3 TS00534  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 4 X 3 1/2 X 1/4 X 19'—8 1/8 761
3 6 TS00535  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 4 X 3 1/2 X 1/4 X 18'—9 15/16 728
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 1489

SPLICE BOLTS

ITEM | QTY.| PART NO. | DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
4 | 25 | 40026115 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 1/2 & X 6 1/2 A325 152
TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 152

TK00270 HARDWARE KIT

ITEM [ QTY.| PART No. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
5 7 C40026044 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 o X 2 1/4 A325 5
6 | 25 | C40026043 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 @ X 2 A325 18
7 7 C40047004 [RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 3/4 & BOLT 1
[ TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 24
[ TOTAL SECTION WEIGHT — INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT | 5991
FIELD NOTES

1. THE PART NUMBERS FOR ALL LEGS ARE LOCATED AT THE TOP OF EACH PART.
2. STEP BOLTS PROVIDED FOR (3) LEGS.

19'-0"

ELEVATION VIEW

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FNISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS % 1/167
ANGLES * 1/2 DEG.

Sa/bre lndustries") SECTION ERECTION: 13 13-T8100233

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles SITE: KEARNEY, MO

DECIMALS % .010° TO RAW MATERIAL

e C%NFIQ?FN‘I‘IAL CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
Ag(‘ d h::ln Ifssf;; l:o:ﬂdenﬂd trade
se of ti
c:;uﬁ:: (.;m.) o:d must not be JOB NO. 116127 SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
:,;g‘;‘,”‘;f"yf,:ébﬁm:‘,ﬁ“;: " |pate 02&2/15 B 116127-513 0
en consent of Sabre. N DRAWN BY S SCALE PAGE
e o prviond DESCRIPTION B tnte esarveq Corp CHECKED BY| SRL ,ﬂ/ NONE | 1 OF1




R A T A

LIST OF MATERIAL

15'-0" |
12—LEGS
~ SPUCE BOLTS ITEM [ QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
1 3 12—-T1165945 |SECT. 12 LEG 8 5/8s X .500 X 20'~0 5/16 W/STEP BOLTS 3425
—

TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 3425

12—T8100187 BRACING KIT

ITEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
2 3 7502098 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 1/2 X 3 1/2 X 1/4 X 18'—1 655
3 6 7502097 ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 1/2 X 3 1/2 X 1/4 X 17-3 1/16 625
TOTAL WEIGHT iBS 1280
SPLICE BOLTS
TTEM | QTY. | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
4 | 19 | C40026093 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 1/4 @ X 5 A325 65
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 65
TKO0270 HARDWARE KIT
ITEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
5 7 C40026044 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 & X 2 1/4 A325 5
3 25 C40026043 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 2 X 2 A325 18
7 7 C40047004 |RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 3/4 o BOLT 1
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 24
1 TOTAL SECTION WEIGHT — INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT [ 4794
FIELD NOTES

1. THE PART NUMBERS FOR ALL LEGS ARE LOCATED AT THE TOP OF EACH PART.
2. STEP BOLTS PROVIDED FOR (3) LEGS.

17’-0"

ELEVATION VIEW

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE

FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS % 1/16”
ANGLES + 1/2 DEG,
DECIMALS + 010"

e . ) SECTION C : - 0
Sabre Industries” C ERECTION: 12 12-T8100187

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles SITE: KEARNEY, MO

TO_RAW MATERIAL

e 4 (AZOOWENTIAL CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
ined herein is th: trode
e D orery ot net be~ | JOB NO. 116127 | SZE DRAWING NO. REV

d, copisd o used, fn whole or 0 [DATE 24| B 116127-S12 0

p‘;‘l, for any purpose without the prior

=T DESeRPTION O ants esarvagr cctions Corporcte": | CHEGKED BY| _LRS NONE | 1 OF1

written consent of Sabre. DRAWN BY RWM ﬂ/ SCALE I PAGE




.0 LA A

15-0"

ELEVATION VIEW

2. STEP BOLTS NOT PROVIDED FOR LEGS.

13-0"
11-LEGS
— SPUICE BOLTS TTEM | QY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
7 | 3 | 11-71165862 |SECT. 11 LEG B 5/8e X .500 X 20'-0 5/16 3120
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 3120
11-T8100182 BRACING KIT
(>—’ ITEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
2 6 TS02086  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 1/4 X 14—11 15/16 458
3 6 TS02085  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 1/4 X 14'—4 13/16 440
4 6 TS02084  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 1/4 X 13-9 13/16 422
[ TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 1320
SPLICE BOLTS
TTEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
5 | 19 | C40026093 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 1/4 & X 5 A325 65
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 65
TK00267 HARDWARE KIT
TTEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
6 | 10 | C40026044 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 & X 2 1/4 A325 7
7 | 38 | C40026043 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 & X 2 A325 27
8 | 10 | C40047004 |RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 3/4 & BOLT 1
[ TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 35
[ TOTAL SECTION WEIGHT — INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT [ 4540
FIELD NOTES
Ix: 1. THE PART NUMBERS FOR ALL LEGS ARE LOCATED AT THE TOP OF EACH PART.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS + 1/16"
ANGLES * 1/2 DEG,
DECIMALS + 010"

MATERIAL:

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY
TO_RAW MATERWL

Sabre Industries“)

Towers and Poles

CONFIDENTIAL

This t ond the information

ined herein Is the confidential trode
secret property of Sabre Communicotions
Corporation (*Sabre”) and must not be
reproduced, copied or used, in whole or in
part, for ony purpose without the prior
written consent of Sabre.

DATE DESCRIPTION

© 2014 Sobre C
Ml _rights reserved.

SECTION ERECTION: 11 11-T8100182
SITE: KEARNEY, MO
CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOUR! PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

Corporation,

JOB NO. 116127 SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
DATE 2/74] B 116127-S11 0
DRAYN BY RWM SCALE | PAGE
CHECKED BY|] LRS NONE 1 OF 1




0RO

LIST OF MATERIAL
11'-0"
10-LEGS
— SPLICE BOLTS ITEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
1 | 3 | 10-T1165774 |SECT. 10 LEG 8 5/8e X .500 X 20'-0 5/16 3115
TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 3115
10-T8100178 BRACING KIT
TTEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
2 6 TS02074  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 3/16 X 13'-2 1/4 305
3 6 TS02073  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 3/16 X 12'-7 3/8 292
4 3 7502072 |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 3/16 X 12'-0 9/16 278
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 875
SPLICE BOLTS
ITEM | QTY. | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
5 | 19 | C40026093 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 1/4 2 X 5 A325 65
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 65
TK00266 HARDWARE KIT
TTEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
6 | 10 | C40026023 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 @ X 2 A325 5
7 | 38 | C40026022 {BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 & X 1 3/4 A325 17
8 | 10 | C40047003 [RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 5/8 o BOLT 1
[ TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 23
| TOTAL SECTION WEIGHT — INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT [ 4078
FIELD NOTES

1. THE PART NUMBERS FOR ALL LEGS ARE LOCATED AT THE TOP OF EACH PART.
2. STEP BOLTS NOT PROVIDED FOR LEGS.

ELEVATION VIEW

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES . |SECTION ERECTION: 10 10-T8100178
OLERANCES: FRACTIONS & 1/16° Sabre Industries
ANGLES + 1/2 DEG|  TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles SITE: KEARNEY, MO
DECIMALS + .010° TO RAW MATERWL
s documen oy D A CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
tained hereln s the tiol trade
Caprstoy (e and ok po ba | JOB NO. 116127 [SEEE T "DRAWING Xo. o
mm”:{“‘,,““,;.;“;,:;}:,:,éb et ey {DATE 12/R23w€4 B 116127-S10 0
on consent of re. DRAWN BY
Rev] DATE  PpRWCHY DESCRIPTION 2|2m,!£mm""m“m Corparation. CHECKED BY LRS !ﬁ/ fl‘(:)ﬁxéz | 1P?)CI§I‘I:




| 9'-0" |
09—LEGS
- SPLICE BOLTS ITEM | QTY. | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
1 | 3 [ 09-T1165768 [SECT. 9 LEG 8 5/8¢ X .322 X 20'-0 5/16 2192
— SR [ TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 2192
09-T8100175 BRACING KIT
ITEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
2 6 TS02065  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 1/4 X 11'=5 3/8 293
3 3 TS02064 |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 1/4 X 10°-10 13/16 279
4 6 TS02063  [ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 1/4 X 10'-4 7/16 265
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 837
SPLICE BOLTS
ITEM | QTY. | PART No. | DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
5 | 19 | C40026094 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 1/4 & X 5 1/2 A325 69
1 TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 69
TK00198 HARDWARE KIT
TTEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
6 10 | C40026024 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 & X 2 1/4 A325 5
7 | 38 | 40026023 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 & X 2 A325 17
8 10 40047003 [RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 5/8 & BOLT 1
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 23
[ TOTAL SECTION WEIGHT — INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT T 321
FIELD NOTES
1. THE PART NUMBERS FOR ALL LEGS ARE LOCATED AT THE TOP OF EACH PART.
=5 = =l 2. STEP BOLTS NOT PROVIDED FOR LEGS.
l 11'-0" ’
I 1
ELEVATION VIEW
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERWL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES . [SECTION ERECTION. 09 09-T8100175
TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS & 1/167 Sabre Industries’/? |~
ANGLES + 1/2 DEG.]  TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles SITE: KEARNEY, MO
DECIMALS # .010° TO RAW MATERIAL
e docum SO NFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOUR! PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
e o s B
mnﬁ: (’éo:re') ;; d ::3":0:’” ’ JOB NO. 116127 SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
m;“".‘;“?,;,;"’:.,‘;t’o:: e A ncle. o [ DATE 1272374 | B 116127-S09 0
written consent of Sbre. DRAWN BY RW 7 SCALE PAGE
Rev] DaTE  prRwicHd] DESCRIPTION ﬂzg;mmummms Corporation. CHECKED BY| LRS NONE I 1_OF1




LIST OF MATERIAL
08—LEGS
— SPLICE BOLTS TTEM | QTY. | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
1 | 3 | 08—T1165664 |SECT. 8 LEG 5 9/168 X .500 X 20'-0 5/16 2117
TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 2117
08—T8100171 BRACING KIT
ITEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
2 6 7502052 |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 3/16 X 9'-1 13/16 175
3 6 TS02051  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 3/16 X 8-8 11/16 167
4 6 TS02050  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 3/16 X 8'-3 5/8 159
5 6 TS02049  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 3/16 X 7'=10_11/16 151
] TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 652
SPLICE BOLTS
TTEM | QTY. | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
6 | 19 | C40026078 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 & X 4 1/4 A325 41
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 4
TK00194 HARDWARE KIT
TTEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
7 13 | C40026023 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 @ X 2 A325 6
B | 50 | C40026022 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 & X 1 3/4 A325 22
9 13 | C40047003 |RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 5/8 & BOLT 2
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 30
[ TOTAL SECTION WEIGHT — INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT [ 2840
FIELD NOTES

1. THE PART NUMBERS FOR ALL LEGS ARE LOCATED AT THE TOP OF EACH PART.
2. STEP BOLTS NOT PROVIDED FOR LEGS.

ELEVATION VIEW

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE

FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

. E : -
Sa/bre Industmes)" SECTION ERECTION: 08 08-T8100171

o eits & 1*/21/;3;. TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles SITE: KEARNEY, MO
DECIMALS & 010" TO_RAW_MATERAL
e COMN}'l'Ih)eENTIAL CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

d herein Is the confidential trade

t erty of Sabre Comi teotion:
Corporetion. (-acbre™) and must not be | JOB NO. 116127 | SIZE DRAWING NO. REV

d, copled or used, In whole or 0 IDATE 275/ | B 116127-S08 0

p;t. for any purpose without the prior

DATE DRWCHK DESCRIPTION g.m@‘m Corp CHECKED BY| LRS NONE 1 OF1

writfen consent of Sabre.  |oramx BY RW_ [7 sc.AmI PAGE




1

LIST OF MATERIAL

SPLICE BOLTS 07_LEGS
B ITEM [ QTY. | PART No. | DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
1 | 3 | 07-T1165574 |SECT. 7 LEG 5 9/16¢ X .375 X 20'—0 5/16 1558

| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 1558

07-T8100166 BRACING KIT

ITEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
2 6 TS02030  JANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 7-5 1/2 13
3 6 7502029  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 7-0 13/i6 107
4 6 TS02028  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 6—8 5/16 102
5 6 TS02027  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 6'-3 15/16 96
6 3 TS02026  |ANGLE, HORIZONTAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 4—4 3/8 33
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 451

SPLICE BOLTS

TTEM [ QTY. | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
7 | 19 | C40026078 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 » X 4 1/4 A325 41
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 41
TK00134 HARDWARE KIT
TTEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
8 | 13 | C40026023 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 & X 2 A325 5
9 | 57 | C40026022 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 ¢ X 1 3/4 A325 25
10 | 13 | C40047003 ]RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 5/8 & BOLT 2
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 33
[ TOTAL SECTION WEIGHT — INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT [ 2083
FIELD NOTES

1. THE PART NUMBERS FOR ALL LEGS ARE LOCATED AT THE TOP OF EACH PART.
2. STEP BOLTS NOT PROVIDED FOR LEGS.

ELEVATION VIEW

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

Sa/brel Industries‘) SECTION ERECTION: 07 07-T8100166
TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS + 1/16°

ANGLES + 1/2 DEG.|  TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles SITE: KEARNEY, MO

DECIMALS + .010° TO_RAW MATERIAL
e CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

s O e
ﬁqm; ('éc:ra') e ot ot be JOB NO. 116127 SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
P ey pomors ot we iy (DO ___Ti2/zze] B | 116127-507 | O
020‘1'14 °ti's.;:::“(:4;.rmnur|lt:a\h'ms Corporation. DRAWN BY RWM / SCALE PAGE
ke oaE  [prwicHid DESCRIPTION Al rights reserved. CHECKED BY] (RS NONE 1 OF1




LR R R

ELEVATION VIEW

5

— SPUCE BOLTS

DECIMALS + .010°

LIST OF MATERIAL

06—20—LEGS

TTEM [ QTY. [ PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
1 | 3 | 06-T1165468 [SECT. 6 LEG 4 1/2¢ X .337 X 20'-0 5/16 1218
TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 1218

06—T8100161 BRACING XIT

ITEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
2 12 TS02018  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 5/16 X 6'—=2 7/16 304
3 12 1502017 [ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 5/16 X 6'-=2 7/16 304
4 3 TS02016  [ANGLE, HORIZONTAL 2 X 2 X 5/16 X 4-5 54
1 TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 662

SPLICE BOLTS

TTEM [ QTY. [ PART NO. | DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
5 | 19 [ C40026078 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 & X 4 1/4 A325 4
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 41

TK00146 HARDWARE KIT

ITEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
6 13 | C40026024 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 & X 2 1/4 A325 7
7 [ 57 | €40026023 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 & X 2 A325 26
8 13 40047003 [RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 5/8 @ BOLT 2
] TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 35

[

TOTAL SECTION WEIGHT — INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT

1956

FIELD NOTES
1. THE PART NUMBERS FOR ALL LEGS ARE LOCATED AT THE TOP OF EACH PART.
2. STEP BOLTS NOT PROVIDED FOR LEGS.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS % 1/16°
ANGLES + 1/2 DEG. TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY

TO_RAW MATERIAL

Sabre Industries‘)

Towers and Poles

SITE: KEARNEY, MO

CONFIDENTIAL

This

DRV

[CHK]

DESCRIPTION

ined herein is the confidential trede
secret property of Sobre Communications
Corporation {"Sabre”) and must not be

reproduced, ied or used, in whole or in

part, for mmrpm without the prior DATE 12/23/14
written consent of Sabre.

©2014 Sabra ( Corporation. [DTANN BY RWM__ 7
Al rights reserved. CHECKED BY| LRS v/

ond the information

SECTION ERECTION: 06—20 06-T8100161

CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

JOB NO. 116127 SIZE

DRAWING NO.

B | 116127-S06-1 | O

REV

| PAGE
1 _OF1




LA L A S

LIST OF MATERIAL

06—20—LEGS
ITEM [ QTY. [ PART NO. | DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
1 | 3 | 06-T1165440 {SECT. 6 LEG 3 1/28 X .300 X 20'-0 5/16 893
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 893
06—T8100153 BRACING KIT
5) - SPLCE BOLTS TTEM | QIY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
2 [ 12 TS02008  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 6'=2 7/16 188
3 [ 12 TS02007  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 6'=2 7/16 188
4 3 TS02006  |ANGLE, HORIZONTAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 4-5 34
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 410
SPLICE BOLTS
ITEM [ QTY. | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
5 | 19 | 40026049 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 ¢ X 3 1/2 A325 18
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 18

TK00134 HARDWARE KIT

TTEM [ QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
6 | 13 | C40026023 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 @ X 2 A325 6
7 | 57 | C40026022 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 @ X 1 3/4 A325 25
8 | 13 | c40047003 [RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 5/8 & BOLT 2
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 33
[ TOTAL SECTION WEIGHT — INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT [ 1354
FIELD NOTES

1. THE PART NUMBERS FOR ALL LEGS ARE LOCATED AT THE TOP OF EACH PART.
2. STEP BOLTS NOT PROVIDED FOR LEGS.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:

5'-0 FINSHES AND ARE. N INCHES ) [SECTION ERECTION: 06-20 06-T8100153
ELEVATION VIEW s o] s wme R '
——CONDENTAL. CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
d herehmls th: c"onﬂd;t‘l’: trade
srarel property of Shro 0 u JOB NO. 116127 | SZE DRAWING NO. REV

Corporation (“Sabre™ and must not be

: opled o used, I wholeor i [DatE /23| B | 116127-S06-2 | O

p;t. for any purpase without the prior

written consent of Sabre. DRAWN BY RWM 7
©2014 Sabre Communications Corporation. SCALE PAGE
fo] oA preford DESORIFTION Kl rights reserved. e P " |CHEGKED BY| LRS A NONE | 1 OF1




L A AL A

ELEVATION VIEW

LIST OF MATERIAL
06—20—LEGS
ITEM | QTY. [ PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
1 [ 3 [ 06-T1165414 |SECT. 6 LEG 2 7/8s X .203 X 20'—0 5/16 570
[ TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 570
06-T8100153 BRACING KIT
ITEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
2 |12 TS02008  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 6~2 7/16 188
3 112 TS02007  |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 62 7/16 188
4 3 TS02006  [ANGLE, HORIZONTAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 4—5 34
I TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 410
TK00134 HARDWARE KIT
ITEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
5 | 13 | C40026023 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 2 X 2 A325 3
6 | 57 | C40026022 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 ¢ X 1 3/4 A325 25
7 | 13 | €40047003 |RINCGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 5/8 o BOLT 2
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 33
[ TOTAL SECTION WEIGHT — INCLUDES 3 LEGS, BRACING AND HARDWARE KIT [ 1013

FIELD NOTES
1. THE PART NUMBERS FOR ALL LEGS ARE LOCATED AT THE TOP OF EACH PART.
2. STEP BOLTS NOT PROVIDED FOR LEGS.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS % 1/16"

ANGLES * 1/2 DEG. TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY

Sabre Industries')

Towers and Poles

SECTION ERECTION: 06-20 06-T8100153
SITE: KEARNEY, MO

DECIMALS % 010" TO_RAW_MATERWAL
CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
This and the information
‘“' d h::ln If’S‘:!: co;-ﬂdentlal t[ude
o re
:::‘r,pompﬂr:np ('éabre') and must not be JOB NO. 116127 SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
et for-ony purrase wineut the prior | DATE 2/3/w| B | 116127-806-3 | O
5”;87"4 m‘r of Sabre. poration, DRAWN BY RW 7 SCALE PAGE
Re] oatE  prwicHd] DESCRIPTION Al rights reserved. CHECKED BY] LRS ¥/ NONE 1 OF1




0 A

FIELD NOTE:
SEE CUSTOMER REQUESTS FOR PROPER LEG POSITIONING OF ALL STEP BOLTS.

(@ - 80'~0"

0%)
CLIMBING STEP BOLTS
/ /

VRV NN
/ / - A\ - \\\

\} #

~.

(0" - 80'-0")

(¢ - 80°—0%)
CLMBING STEP BOLTS

CUMBING STEP BOLTS

TOWER PLAN VIEW

STRUCTURE SHOWN TYPICAL

STEP CLIP WELDED TO STRUCTURE

CLIMBING /CONSTRUCTION STEP BOLTS
ITEM | QTY. [ PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
1 [ 192 [ 40044002 [STEP BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 # X 7 H.D.G. 192
TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 192

NOTE:

STEP BOLTS PROVIDED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES
ARE FOR EXPERIENCED TOWER ERECTORS ONLY AND
SHOULD NEVER BE USED WITHOUT PROPER SAFETY
EQUIPMENT. FOR STEP BOLTS SUPPLIED AS A FORM
OF CLIMBING IN TYPICAL COMMUNICATION ACTIVITY,
SABRE COMMUNICATIONS RECOMMENDS THE USE OF A

PERMANENT SAFETY CUMBING DEVICE.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS = /16"

DECIMALS + .010" TO _RAW MATERWL

ANGLES + 1/2 DEG. TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY

Towers and Poles

Sabre Industries")

CONFIDENTIAL

ond the information

CONSTRUCTION STEP BOLT ATTACHMENT INSTALLATION:

SITE: KEARNEY, MO

CUSTOMER:  CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

secret property of Sabre C.

written consent of 3

DATE DESCRIPTION

pRW{CHY

d hereln is the confidentiol trode
Corporation ("Sabre”) and must not be JOB NO. 116127 SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
o ey rarooes, et e ey " [DATE oz/12/15] B 116127-SB1 0
munieations Corparation, |PPAMN BY ] LRS SCALE | PAGE
CHECKED BY| ZAKY NONE 1_OF 1




AR O G

BOTTOM MOUNTING BRACKET KITS
Z
. KIT LEG 5/8" U~BOLT 3/8"° BOLT 3/8"8 BOTTOM BACKUP KIT
iégEM%I$°LT BACKUP PLATE NUMBER DIAMETER /ASSEMBLY A/SSEMBLY FLAT(IASHER MOUNTING BRACKET |  PLATE WEIGHT
(FOR LEGS) C30011054 /8 40034041 40024012 C40031001 CW00345 CS00167 16.24
€30011055 11/7 C40034020 40024012 40031001 CWO0345 CS00167 16.44
€30011056 1 3/4 £40034021 40024012 40031001 CWO0346 CS00167 16.54
£30011031 2 40034022 C40024012 C40031001 CWO0049 €500167 17.0
C30011032___[ 2 1/4 OR 2 3/8° | _ 40034023 £40024012 C40031001 CWO0049 £500167 1714
30011033 21/2 £40034024 40024012 C40031001 CWO0049 500167 17.24
C30011034 |2 3/4° OR 2 7/8° | _ CA0034025 40024012 C40031001 CWO0049 CS00167 17.34
30011035 3 C40034026 40024012 £40031001 CWO0049 CS00167 17.44
BOTTOM MOUNTING BRACKET €30011036 317 40034027 40024012 £40031001 CWO0050 500167 18.54
~ 30011037 31/7 40034028 C40024012 C40031001 CWO0050 CS00167 18.64
£30011038 33/¢ C40034029 €40024012 C40031001 CWO0050 CS00167 18.84
C30011039 ry C40034030 40024012 40031001 CW00050 €S00167 18.9
C30011040 % C40034031 40024012 €40031001 CWO0050 500167 19.0f
C30011041 41/7° C40034032 40024012 C40031001 CW00051 CS00167 20.34
C30011042 +3/F C40034033 40024012 40031001 CWO0051 500167 2044
30011043 5" 40034034 C40024012 40031001 CW00051 CS00167 20.5¢
C30011044 |5 1/4 — 5 /16" | CAD034035 C40024012 C40031001 CW00052 €S00167 21.94
30011057 5 3/4 C40034044 40024012 C40031001 CW00052 €S00167 22.0f
30011058 6 C40034064 40024012 C40031001 CW00052 CS00167 22.0¢
SAFETY CLIMB DEVICE €30011053 6 1/4 C40034068 40024012 C40031001 CW00052 CS00167 21§
(SHOWN TYPICAL) 30011045 § 5/8 40034036 40024012 40031001 CWO0052 500167 22.3f
C30011059 % 3/F 40034093 C40024012 40031001 CW00204 CS00167 25.24
30011050 7 O0R 7 /% 40034065 £40024012 C40031001 CW00204 CS00167 75.0f
30011060 71/ C40034127 40024012 £40031001 CWO0204 CS00167 23.7¢
L Llw €30011104 7 3/4 40034099 40024012 C40031001 CW0204 CS00167 23.84
p K 30011046 85/8 C40034037 40024012 40031001 CWO0053 CS00167 33.0f
; N2 30011061 __| 9 1/2° OR 9 5/8° | C40034130 40024012 C40031001 CWO1242 CS00167 293¢
8|2 C30011047 10 3/4 C40034038 £40024012 C40031001 CWO0054 CS00167 35.4¢
e |- 30011048 12 3/8 £40034039 40024012 C40031001 CWO0053 CS00167 34.94
|5 €30011049 14" C40034040 40024012 C40031001 CWO0054 CS00167 36.9¢
C30011051 16 C40034042 40024012 £40031001 CW00208 CS00167 42.6¢
€30011052 18" 40034043 40024012 40031001 CWO0208 CS00167 43.5¢
~ 3/8" X 3 1/2" BOLT ASSEMBLY
W/ (2) FLATWASHER EACH
BOTTOM MOUNTING BRACKET
ELEVATION UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | MATERWAL
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES . ~
TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS  1/16” Sabre IT?wgrls-laSnE'f:rl:E?) SAFETY CLIMB
EACH_ KIT CONSISTS OF. o My Ml BOTTOM MOUNTING BRACKET
2) BOTTOM MOUNTING BRACKET This documersoFIDENTIAL
12) g‘}g@g gbﬁTTEASSEMBLY FOR MOUNTING TO LEG socret property of Sabre oo orede
s; 3/8°8 X 3 1/2° BOLT ASSEMBLY o (abre ) nd st not be e P N o
12) 3/87¢ FLATWASHER I ] party for any purpose wineut the prier | DATE ez | B C30011-1 11
) : e ot o Sabre, s Cormoration. |PRATN_BY KLE SCALE I PAGE
Rev]  OATE DESCRIPTION All rights reserved. i CHECKED BY| DWL None 1 OF 1




5/8" U-BOLT
ASSEMBLY
(FOR LEGS)

5/8" U-BOLT ASSEMBLY
(FOR LEGS)

LEG——=

ELEVATION

BACKUP PLATE TOP MOUNTING BRACKET KITS
KIT LEG 5/8" U-BOLT 3/8" BOLT 3/8" TOP BACKUP KIT

NUMBER DIAMETER ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY FLATWASHER | MOUNTING BRACKET |  PLATE WEIGHT
30011017 T1/4" 40034041 40024012 C40031001 CWO00346 CS00167 25.34
C30011018 11/2 40034020 C40024012 40031001 CW00346 CS00167 25.64
30011019 13/4 40034021 40024012 40031001 CW00346 CS00167 25.84
C30011001 2 40034022 C40024012 40031001 CW00049 €s00167 26.5¢
C30011002 |2 1/4" OR 2 3/8"| 40034023 40024012 €40031001 CWO0049 €S00167 26.84
C30011003 2 1/7 40034024 40024012 40031001 CW00049 CS00167 26.94
TOP MOUNTING BRACKET 30011004 |2 3/4" OR2 7/8"| 40034025 40024012 C40031001 CW00049 €S00167 27.1¢
30011005 3 40034026 40024012 C40031001 CWQ0049 CS00167 27.24
C30011006 3/ 40034027 40024012 40031001 CW00050 CS00167 28.94
€30011007 31/7 40034028 C40024012 40031001 CW00050 €S00167 29.1¢
€30011008 33/% 40034029 C40024012 €40031001 CWO0050 500167 29.24
30011009 4 40034030 40024012 40031001 CW00050 CS00167 29.44
C30011010 A 1/F 40034031 40024012 40031001 CW00050 CS00167 29.64
30011011 41/7 40034032 40024012 €40031001 CW00051 CS00167 31.6¢
C30011012 43/% 40034033 40024012 40031001 CW00051 CS00167 31.84
30011013 5 C40034034 40024012 40031001 CW00051 CS00167 31.9¢
30011014 [51/2" OR 5 9/16"| 40034035 40024012 C40031001 CW00052 €S00167 34.04
C30011015 6 5/8 40034036 40024012 40031001 CW00052 Cs00167 34.64
30011020 B 5/8 40034037 40024012 £40031001 CWO0053 500167 50.5¢
C30011021 12 3/4 C40034039 40024012 €40031001 CWO0053 CS00167 53.44

BACKUP PLATE

SAFETY CLIMB DEVICE
(SHOWN TYPICAL)

: 3/8" X 3 1/2° BOLT ASSEMBLY
| / W/ (2) FLATWASHER EACH
b

EACH KIT CONSISTS OF

3) TOP MOUNTING BRACKET

2) BACKUP PLATE

3

10) 3/8%8 X 3 1/2" BOLT ASSEMBLY
20) 3/8"9 FLATWASHER

5/8" U—-BOLT ASSEMBLY FOR MOUNTING TO LEG

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS + 1/16"

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY
JO RAW MATERIAL

TOP MOUNTING BRACKET

Sabre Industries')

Towers and Poles

SAFETY CLIMB

CONFIDENTIAL

This & t ond the information

REV] DATE DESCRIPTION

ined herein Is the confidential trade

TOP MOUNTING BRACKET

secret property of Sabre C:

Corporation ("Sabre™) ond must not be SIZE DRAWING NoO. REYV
e for any purpose wincul the price . [PATE ap2fiz | B C30011-2 5
| written consent of Sabre. DRAWN BY KLE

© 2009 Sabre C Corporation. SCALE l PAGE
Al rights reserved. CHECKED BY] DLW None 1 _OF1




RS

CABLE GUIDE
Ccup @ ToP
OF LEG

TOWER LEG ——

NN\

ERRNINS

5/8" X 1 1/2° BOLT
W/(1) ANCO NUT

5/8" ¢ FLATWASHER

ELEVATION

CABLE GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET

3/8" X 1 1/2" BOLT ASSEMBLY

CABLE GUIDE
(SUPPUED WITH SAFETY CLIMB KIT)

SAFETY CLIMB CABLE
(SUPPLIED WITH SAFETY CLIMB KIT)

C30003001 SAFETY CLIMB CABLE GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET

ITEM | QTY. | PART. NO. DESCRIPTION WEICHT
1. 1 €S00795 | ANGLE, SAFETY CLIMB CABLE GUIDE SUPPORT 1.44
2. 1| ca0126021 | BOLT, 5/8 X 1 1/2 A325 0.3
3. 1| 40028003 | NUT, ANCO 5/8" ¢ 014
4. 1| €40031003 | FLATWASHER, 5/8" 8 0.14
5. 2 | C40024004 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 X 1 1/2 GR. 5 0.2¢

[ TOTAL WEIGHT 214

EACH KIT CONSISTS OF

1) CABLE GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET

1) 5/8" X 1 1/2° BOLT FOR MOUNTING TO LEG
1) 5/8° ANCO NUT FOR 5/8" BOLT

1) 5/8 FLATWASHER

2) 3/8" X 1 1/2" BOLT ASSEMBLY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS % 1/16°
ANGLES + 1/2 DEG.
DECIMALS + 010" |

Sabre Industries‘)

Towers and Poles

SAFETY CLIMB

4/12/00
217708

4
1
REV] DATE

secret property of Sabre Ci
Corporation ("Sabre”) and must not be
reproduced, copied or used, in whole or in

part, for any purpose without the prior
written consent of Sabre.

CABLE GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET

© 2007 Sabre C:

Al rights reserved.

Corp

SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
DATE 8/404 | B C30003001 3
DRAWN BY CHH SCALE PAGE
CHECKED BY| ZAK None | 1_OF 1




LA R A A

240"0"—*~j /T CLIMBING LADDER
TTEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT 1BS
) 1| 12 | CWO0031 |WELDMENT, 20 FT. CLIMBING LADDER 12° WIDE 896
oo 2 | 22 | CS00037 |PLATE, LADDER SPLICE 9
220'-0"— ! 3 | 2 | CS00242 |ANGLE, LADDER BASE SUPPORT 15
4 | 54 | CS00169 |CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT 30
[ TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 950
2000y - LADDER HARDWARE
P TTEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
23 5 | 28 | C40039002 [J—BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 & X 7 1/4 I.L. 10
180'—0"— M S 6 | 26 | C40039001 [J—BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 8 X 5 3/4 L.L 8
iy O 7 | 46 | C40024004 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 8 X 1 1/2 GRD 5 5
5o L TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 23
oo
_I’
160'—0™—
140~ 0"— [
120'-0™— K i > —
100'-0™—
80'—0"— ~ N
m§ FIELD NOTES
| en 1. FROM ELEVATION 0'-0" TO 140'-0" ATTACH LADDER TO EACH DIAGONAL.
R N 29 FROM ELEVATION 140'-0" TO 240'-0" ATTACH LADDER TO EVERY OTHER DIAGONAL.
60'—0"— < _§ ~ 8o 2. SEE REFERENCE DWG. 907812 FOR CLIMBING LADDER INSTALLATION FROM ELEVATION 0'-0" TO 240'—0".
A &3 3. SEE REFERENCE DWG. 907813 FOR CLIMBING LADDER BASE INSTALLATION.
< °= 4. NO CONSTRUCTION STEP BOLTS REQUIRED.
. . - 5. SEE CUSTOMER REQUESTS FOR PROPER FACE POSITIONING OF ALL LADDERS.
B UNLESS GTHERWISE SPECIIED | MATERAL
7 ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
Z FINISHES AND ARE IN_INCHES . ICLIMBING LADDER: 240 FT. MODEL S3TL-HDI
: OLERANCES: FRACTIONS & 116" Sabre Industries
20'—0"— ANGLES + 1/2 DEG.|  TOLERANCES DO NoT APPLY Towers and Poles SITE: KEARNEY, MO
\\\ DECIMALS + .010" TO RAW MATERWAL
_ e CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
~ - g a d herein l'sst:;eurﬂdmﬂd trade
P e Sopacion (sobr®) ond musk not bo | _JOB NO. 116127 | SEZE DRAVING 0. REV
23-0" e o any sunpose. wihcut the pror " | DATE 0z/i2/i5], B 116127-CL1 0
written consent of Sabre. DRAWN BY LRS _/ SCALE PAGE
ELEVATION VIEW EEERITT BescriPTion bt reascveg T rioctons Corporaton. [ CorED BY| ZAKY NONE | 1 OF1




LIST OF MATERIAL

QTY. [ PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

A/R CW00031 WELDMENT, 20 FT CUMBING LADDER

AR CW00029 WELDMENT, 10 FT CLIMBING LADDER

A/R Cw00028 WELDMENT, 5 FT CLIMBING LADDER

YalLe

A/R CS00037 PLATE, LADDER SPLICE

A/R CS00169 CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT (1 1/2° — 47 ANGLES)

A/R €S00t70 CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT (5" — 6 ANGLES: 3/8" THK. & UNDIR)

[IS

A/R | CS00171__| CUP, LADDER ATTACHMENT (1 1/2° — 6 ANGLES)

€500808 CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT (4" - 6° ANGLES: 1/2° T0 3/4" THK.)

ANGLE HORIZONTAL A/R | _CS01212 | CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT (8" ANGLES)

A/R | C40039001 | J-BOLT ASSY., 3/8 (1 1/2" — 2 1/2" ANGLES)

(CAN BE USED ON

A/R | C40039002 | J-BOLT ASSY., 3/8 (3 — 4" ANGLES)

SHOWN TYPICAL
=18 =J|

{ ANGLE DIAGONALS)

i

A/R | €40039003 | J-BOLT ASSY., 3/8 (5" — 6™ ANGLES)

A/R | 40039009 | 4-BOLT ASSY, 3/8 (3 - 6 ANGLES, 1/7 & 3/% THK)

GIGQ:SPFN@@?QN#E
Iz
i

A A/R | C40039012 | J-BOLT ASSY., 3/8 (8" ANGLES, 1/2° & 3/& THK)
A/R | €40024004 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 X 1 1/2 GRS
T TOTAL WEIGHT
“SEE JOB SPECIFIC BILL OF MATERIAL FOR QTY'S.”
| 1'-0"
' INSIDE '
ELEVATION
(TYPICAL MOUNTING DETAIL)
NOTE: SE
MAXIMUM SPACING OF LADDER CLIPS
UP THE TOWER TO BE +10'-0".
SPLICE DETAIL
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIED. | MATERAL:
ALL DIMENS| 0E
ANGLE HORIZONTAL: FINISHES AND'OA:: mc:-r:’(:ﬂ:s sab ind t .
OR DIAGONAL (TYP.) roLEwMGES: FrTONS % 116" o vor omy | 2 DTE NCUSTIIES 7| TYPICAL CLIMBING LADDER INSTALLATION
DECIMALS + 010" |  TO RAW MATERWAL (STANDARD 12" WIDE LADDER)
74irTiTA CONFIDENTIAL
SECTION A—A 5 Thia document ond the information
4/2170% mf::ned h:td"olf! smu eor!mdmual trade
:: 5 Corpoml:'l':np ¢ gttre') and must not be SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
7AiM e for-any pumoss wincut e priar " [DATE w57 | B 907812 10
= G207 o Commmeations Corporation, |PTAYN BY | ZAK SCALE | PAGE
ReY| DaTE  JoRWicH DESCRIPTION All_rights reserved. CHECKED BY| DLW None 1 OF1




CONCRETE PAD

OR W.G. LADDER

e
[

7‘ OF CLIMBING LADDER
I

o
=¥

Iy
V-0

Aeld
PE
)

»

(FIELD ADJUST TO SUIT)

PLAN

CONCRETE PAD

GRADE—\

SINGLE LADDER BASE INSTAILATION FOR HD SERIES

NOTE:

SUPPORT ANGLES MAY BE CUT IN FIELD TO PREVENT PROTRUDING
THROUGH THE BOTTOM OF THE CONCRETE BLOCK.

CUMBING OR WAVEGUIDE LADDER

WAVEGUIDE LADDER

CONCRETE PAD

GR ADE—\

LIST OF MATERIAL
ITEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
1. | A/R ] €S00242 | ANGLE, LADDER BASE SUPPORT
2. | A/R | C40024004 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 X 1 1/2 GRS
| TOTAL WEIGHT
CONCRETE PAD FIELD ADJUST TO
_\ SUIT IF NECESSARY
> S
(124 “
- . ’!D
. [ = T
W, g
Pv . Py
6" WAVEGUIDE LADDER 3" | _CLIMBING LADDER 6"
(FIELD ADJUST TO SUIT IF NECESSARY)

PLAN

;

[SRe)
.

o G
»

O G GO O O
. L 3 Tt )

k=2

| Tore
Tt
|17

DOUBLE LADDER BASE INSTALIATION FOR 29, S3R & VARIOUS SERIES

CLIMBING LADDER

@

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS % 1/16"
ANGLES * 1/2 DEG.
DECINALS # 010" |

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY
TO_RAW MATERIAL

Sabre Industries")

Towers and Poles

This d

]
|

2727707
(4704

3/24/0%

REV]  DATE

DESCRIPTION

herein Is the confiden
secret property of Sabre C:

All_rights reserved.

ond the Inf it

tiol trode

LADDER BASE INSTALLATION FOR
SELF-SUPPORTING TOWERS

written consent of
© 2007 Scbre

e Broberly o Sobre Communicato SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
ot for ey pone. wineut the i " |DATE /577 | B 907813 6
Commonartions Corp DRAWN BY | ZAK SCALE I PAGE
CHECKED BY| DLW None 1 OF 1




240'-0"™—

=
PO -
220°-0"— ]
]
5
Y -
200'-0"—H
H 2
1 3
180°—0™— i} a
=1 o
= o
" o
b
P =
160'—0 ]
H
) -
140'-0— [
~
=
120'-0— K [} —
=
s
100'-0™— B
=
=
80'-0— B
o
N 8
0 23
j=X=]
60'—0"— 5 §3
- &g
—l o®
] 4
40'-0"— 5
s
i
-

ELEVATION VIEW

J-BOLT C40039001

FIELD NOTES

WAVEGUIDE LADDER

TTEM [ QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
1 24 | CS00146 |ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE LADDER RAIL 20 FT. W/4 FT. RUNG SPC 720
2 | 60 | CS00413 [ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE SUPPORT (15 HOLE) 276
3 | 22 | csS00037 [PLATE, LADDER SPLICE 9
4 | 54 | CS00169 |CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT 30
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 1035
LADDER HARDWARE
ITEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
5 | 28 |C40039002 [J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 & X 7 1/4 IL 10
6 | 26 | C40039001 [J—BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 o X 5 3/4 |.L. 8
7 | 164 | C40024004 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 @ X 1 1/2 GRD 5 16
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 34

1. FROM ELEVATION 0'—0" TO 140'—0" ATTACH WAVEGUIDE LADDER TO EACH TOWER DIAGONAL.

FROM ELEVATION 140'—0" TO 240'—-0" ATTACH WAVEGUIDE LADDER TO EVERY OTHER TOWER DIAGONAL.
2. SEE REFERENCE DWG. 902885t FOR WAVEGUIDE LADDER INSTALLATION AND ATTACHMENT DETAIL.
3. SEE CUSTOMER REQUESTS FOR PROPER FACE POSITIONING OF ALL LADDERS.

4. WAVEGUIDE LADDERS ARE NEVER TO BE USED AS A CLMBING DEVICE.

UNLESS QTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERAL:

ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

DECIMALS + .010°
—

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS + 1/16"
ANGLES % 1/2 DEG.

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY

Sabre Industries')

Towers and Poles

¥/G LADDER: 240 FT. MODEL S3TL-HD1

SITE: KEARNEY, MO
TJO RAW MATERWL
.y qomf:n:rm CUSTOMER:  CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
ek il
ot ropery of Sabre Communieato . JOB NO. 116127 SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
roproducad, copled o used. I whole o i DT w2125, B 116127-WG1 0
8"5375 es:.b.':.«r of Sabre. c DRAWN BY LRS SCALE PAGE
DATE iq DESCRIPTION All rights reserved. v " |cHECKED BY ZAK V NONE I 1 OF1




4-0" (TYP.)

WAVEGUIDE. SUPPORT (RUNG)

ANGLE HORIZONTAL SHOWN TYPICAL
(CAN BE USED ON ANGLE DIAGONALS)

0% % %% % %% %% % P

J-BOLT 3/8"%

!
T
L

LADDER CLIP

A

/—WAVEGUIDE LADDER RAIL

0000000.00000.00.(. h

ANGLE HORIZONTAL OR
2_10" DIAGONAL (TYP.)

(15) HOLE LADDER

A WAVEGUIDE LADDER RAIL

LIST OF MATERIAL

ITEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
1. AR CS00146 ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE LADDER RAIL 20 FT.
2. A/R CS00148 ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE LADDER RAIL 10 FT.
3. A/R CS00149 ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE LADDER RAIL 5 FT.
4 [ AR CS00037 PLATE, LADDER SPLICE
5. A/R CS00413 ANGLE WAVEGUIDE SUPPORT (15 HOLE)
6. A/R CS00169 CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT (1 1/2" — 4" ANGLES)
7. [ AR €S00170 CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT (5" — 6" ANGLES)
8. A/R €so0171 CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT (1 1/2° - 6° ANGLES: 1/2° THK. & UNDER)

9. | AR €s00808

CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT (5° - 6" ANGLES: 1/2° T0 3/4" THK)

10. | AR CS01212

CUIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT (8" ANGLES)

1. [ A/R | 40039001

J-BOLT ASSY., 3/8 (1 1/2° — 2 1/2° ANGLES)

12. | A/R | 40039002

J—BOLT ASSY., 3/8 (3" — 4" ANGLES)

13. | A/R | C40039003

J-BOLT ASSY., 3/8 (5" — 6" ANGLES)

14. | A/R | €40024004

BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 X 1 1/2 GR5

15. | A/R | 40039009

J-BOLT ASSY., 3/8 (3 ~ 6" ANGLES, 1/2° & 3/4 THK)

16. [ A/R | C40039012

J-BOLT ASSY., 3/8 (8" ANGLES, 1/2” & 3/4" THK)

"SEE JOB SPECIFIC BILL OF MATERIAL FOR QTY'S.”

BOLT ASSEMBLY,
C SPLICE PLATE (CS00037) %};

BOLT ASSEMBLY,

[ TOTAL weleHT

3/8X11/2

3/8%X11/2

]
;
d
:
<

SPLICE DETAIL

ELEVATION SECTION A-A
(TYPICAL MOUNTING DETAIL)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:

ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS + 1/16"
NOTE ANGLES + 1/2 DEG.

Sabre Industries“)

Towers and Poles

MAXIMle SPACING OF LADDER CLIPS

UP THE TOWER TO BE +10°-0".

TYPICAL WAVEGUIDE LADDER INSTALLATION
15 HOLE RUNG — 7/16"9 & 3/4"¢

seeret property of Sabre Ci
("Sabre™) ond must not be

kil
DATE g

DESCRIPTION

reproduood copled or used, in whole or in

port, for any purpose without the prior
written consent of Sabre.

DATE

5/22/03

DRAWN BY

CHH

SIZE

DRAWING NO.

9028851

REV

2

©2007 Scbre G Corp
Al rights reserved.

CHECKED BY

ZAK

SCALE I PAGE

None

1 OF1




LIST OF MATERIAL
ITEM | QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
1 2 CS01499 PLATE, LEG CAP (3/4" BOLTS ON A 6 1/2" B.C.) 4
2 1 CS01433 PLATE, BEACON MOUNT (3/4" BOLTS ON A 6 1/2" B.C.) 11
LIGHT SHOWN TYPICAL ONLY 3 6 C40026046 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 & X 2 3/4 A325 5
4 4 C40026045 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 & X 2 1/2 A325 3
[ ! 5 4 C40026025 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 o X 2 1/2 A325 2
) ~ ‘ 6 8 C40047003 |RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 5/8 ¢ BOLT 1
\ [ TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 26
— — ' = e
= ____ TOP OF TOWER
3
2
ELEVATION VIEW
— ©
ﬁ\a\
O
@
RO
o
FIELD NOTE:
1. (4) 5/8" X 2 1/2" BOLTS HAVE BEEN
PROVIDED TO MOUNT BEACON TO MOUNTING
PLATE #CS01433.
2. (8) RINGFILLS, 3/8" THICK, HAVE BEEN memslmbnsm WATERAL
zgo;nPDuEgETé)OLsP»t sTEHEw?c?\(g())NPEAr?%\:)EL THEAD S A e ;'jfgswfg:,"gg?gggf Sabre Industrice: LEG CAP & BEACON MOUNT INSTALLATION
! ' TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS * 1/16° W/I" SPUCE PLATE. abre T?werls-lasnd'l:(lygss (SaTL-HD])
oronis £ 10| To e 3/4"9 BOLTS ON A 6 1/2” B.C.
CONFIDENTIAL ”
This o t and tha information W/1" SPLICE PLATE
ined heren is the confidental trads
of re
Wmaiewﬂmofu('ténbm') gy SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
pt .,;.;‘;::,',’,f:og.‘; Vet e e [DaATE oie0 | B 9030842 0
70 ot of Sobre. DRAWN BY DPJ SCALE PAGE
R DATE  |pRWACHK DESCRIPTION ‘A’..z,m°‘°.f°,';',‘,ﬁ.¢ Corporation. CHECKED BY| CHH None | 1_OF1




FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
SPECIFICATIONS: AC 70/7460-1K
EFFECTIVE DATE: FEBRUARY 1, 2007

CHAPTER 4. LIGHTING
PARAGRAPH 42
SECTION e. OBSTRUCTION LIGHTS DURING CONSTRUCTION

AS THE HEIGHT OF THE STRUCTURE EXCEEDS EACH LEVEL AT WHICH PERMANENT OBSTRUCTION LIGHTS WOULD BE
RECOMMENDED, TWO OR MORE LIGHTS OF THE TYPE SPECIFIED IN THE DETERMINATION SHOULD BE INSTALLED AT
THAT LEVEL TEMPORARY HIGH OR MEDIUM INTENSITY FLASHING WHITE LIGHTS, AS RECOMMENDED IN THE
DETERMINATION, SHOULD BE OPERATED 24 HOURS A DAY UNTIL ALL PERMANENT LIGHTS ARE IN OPERATION. IN
EITHER CASE, TWO OR MORE LIGHTS SHOULD BE INSTALLED ON THE UPPERMOST PART OF THE STRUCTURE ANY
TIME IT EXCEEDS THE HEIGHT OF THE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT. THEY MAY BE TURNED OFF FOR
PERIODS WHEN THEY WOULD INTERFERE WITH CONSTRUCTION PERSONNEL IF PRACTICAL, PERMANENT OBSTRUCTION
LIGHTS SHOULD BE INSTALLED AND OPERATED AT EACH LEVEL AS CONSTRUCTION PROGRESSES. THE LIGHTS
SHOULD BE POSITIONED TO ENSURE THAT A PILOT HAS AN UNOBSTRUCTED VIEW OF AT LEAST ONE LIGHT AT EACH
LEVEL.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

Towers and Poles

CONFIDENTIAL
This d t and the Information
contalned herein Is the confidential trade

Sabre '"dUSt"'ESD TEMPORARY LIGHTING OF TOWER

DURING ERECTION

secret property of Sabre C
("Sabre”) and must not be

Corporation
roduced, copied or used, in whole or in
;zt for any purpose without the prior DATE 08/0t/91

written consent of Sabrs. DRAWN BY RGF

SIZE

DRAWING NO.

902816

REV

7

© 2007 Sobre Communications Corporation.
All rights reserved. CHECKED BY| DLW

l SCALE
None

[

PAGE
OF 1




A 0 A 0

€10151103 3 FT. SIDEARM ASSEMBLY
(1)  CKOOOBO SIDEARM ANGLE KIT 78
(1) — — — MISC HARDWARE (FRAMING) 4
T (1) C10900405 PIPE ANTENNA MOUNTING KIT 4 @ X 5—0 51
0 (4) 40034025 U~BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 6 X 3 9/16 C—C 7
TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 140
CK00060 KIT LIST OF MATERIAL
/@ ITEM | QTY. [ PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
1 2 CS00067 _|ANGLE, BOOM SUPPORT 23
% a 2 1 CS01223 [ANGLE, TOP CHORD 19
|"| 3 1 CS01224 |ANGLE, BOTTOM CHORD 19
4 1 CS00065 [ANGLE, VERTICAL 8
5 1 CS01228 |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 9
il TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 78
j / . MISC HARDWARE (FRAMING)
| /1 N TTEM | QTY. | PART 0. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
° ~ 6 4 | C40026022 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 & X 1 3/4 A325 2
N 7 4 | C40026023 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 @ X 2 A325 2
‘ [ TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 4
J C10900405 ANTENNA PIPE MOUNTING KIT
ITEM | QTY. [ PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
8 1| €10901105 |ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 4 o X 5—-0" 47
0o ) 2 | C40034030 {U—BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 & X 4 11/16 C—C 4
[ TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 51
MISC HARDWARE (TOWER LEG)
ITEM | QTY. | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
10 | 4 [C40034025 [U—BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 o X 3 9/16 C—C 7
TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 7
o
NOTES:
30" - IF THE MOUNT IS NOT ON THE STRAIGHT PORTION OF THE TOWER SEE SITE SPECIFIC PIPE MOUNT.

1LIF
I 1 2. QUANTITIES SHOWN IN LIST OF MATERIALS ARE FOR ONE (1) SIDEARM ASSEMBLY ONLY.

ELEVATION VIEW :
FNISHES AND, ARE I NGIES . ) |3 FT. SIDEARMS: 238" ELEVATION
TOLENCES: FRACTIONS 3 1/18" Sabre Industries

ANGLES + 1/2 DEG.|  TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles SITE: KEARNEY, MO

DECIMALS + .010" TO_RAW MATERIAL
THis C%WP% CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

t herein is the oo;!ﬁdenﬂd trade
mﬂm ('éo::e?:d must not be JOB NO. 116127 SIZE DRAWING No. REV
et foany vty w1 hole or In [ DATE oz/iz/i5| B 116127—-SAl 0
an;tug"; gr’:‘;‘,f Sabre, Corp ! DRAWN BY LRS SCALE I PAGE
DATE  prvlciid DESCRIPTION Al rights reserved. CHECKED BY] ZAK NONE 1 OF1




U AR R

C10179001 SWIVEL KNUCKLE TIEBACK

PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS

CS02099 [TIEBACK 2 3/8 X .134 X 10°-0"

TOWER LEG SHOWN TYPICAL ‘
ﬂ CW00013 [SWIVEL PLATE WELDMENT

CS00097 [PIPE, SLEEVE 2 7/8 0.D. X W/0.203 X 0'-1 3/4

CS00098 |BENT SWIVEL PLATE

- N L

CS01360 [PLATE, MOUNTING BRACKET (FORMED CHANNEL)

CS01361 |PLATE, 2 HOLE ADAPTER CLAMP

C40140001 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 X 10 A307 W/NUT, LKW, FLW

€40026023 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 2 X 2 A325

C40026033 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 @ X 4 1/2 A325

il // , // /

C40042007 [HEX NUT, 5/8 A194 GRADE 2H

)
N

_.ozom\lmus4suro—xa
NN_.NN_._._._‘Q_.j

€40998007 [SQ. HEAD SET SCREW, 5/8 X 2 1/2

al=]=|=|=|+ o] o] ]w|Q

TOTAL WEIGHT LBS

QUANTITIES SHOWN ABOVE ARE FOR (1) SWIVEL KNUCKLE TIEBACK KIT ONLY.
(2) KITS ARE REQUIRED FOR THIS SIDEARM ASSEMBLY.

ISOMETRIC VIEW

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS * 1/16°
ANGLES + 1/2 DEG.

.y [SWIVEL KNUCKLE TIEBACKS: 238" ELEVATION
Sabre Industries
TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles SITE: KEARN’EY, MO

DECIMALS * .010° TO RAW MATERIAL
. CONFDENTIL CUSTOMER: LAY COUNTY MSSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
herein ia the ot:_nﬁdantld t[nde
W%??& mur ot be | JOB NO. 116127 SEE 11”;{‘2'?‘?‘5 *éfﬁ Rg’
p o oty e ot th i (DE L G2/ _
Rev| DATE  |pRWicH DESCRIPTION ?f@ms?ﬁ’."..:.a. ona Corporation. | o ECKED BY ZAK \/ zg:? | 1P8(F:J1:




A A A

ANTENNA MOUNTING PIPE LIST OF MATERIALS FOR STRAIGHT LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT C10173026
ITEM | QTY. | PART No. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT 1BS
5 [ CS00216 | TOP LEG MOUNT FOR 2 7/8°9 LEG 15
. 2. | 1 CS00216 | BOTTOM LEG MOUNT FOR 3 1/2°¢ LEG 15
f TOWER LEG 3. | 1 CS00214 | TOP PIPE MOUNT FOR 4 1/7°0 PIPE 15
(10) 4 |1 €S00214 | BOTTOM PIPE_MOUNT FOR 4 1/2°8 PIPE 15
5 | 2 | C40034025 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 o X 3 8/16 C—C (TOP LEG MOUNT) 4
6. | 2 | 40034028 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 o X 4 3/16 C~C (BOTIOM LEG MOUNT) 4
b= 7. | 4 T 040026024 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8'8 X 2 1/4" A325 2
8. | 8 | 40031005 | FLATWASHER, 5/8°8 (F436) 1
KIT WEIGHT LBS 7
[=:
=
LIST OF ADDITIONAL MATERIALS
() ITEM | QTY. | PART No. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
® 9. | 1 | Cl0981407 | ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 4 1/2° X 70" 58
10. | 4 | C40034032 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 o X 5 3/16 C—C (PIPE MOUNTS) 9
ADDITIONAL WEIGHT LBS 67
o
|
> [ ToTAL weiGHT tBS [ 138

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS £ 1/16"
ANGLES + 1/2 DEG.

L,d DECIMALS # 010"

Sabre |ndustries>" PIPE MOUNT: 220' ELEVATION
Towers and Poles

SITE: KEARNEY, MO

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY
TO RAW MATERIAL

This documeri SN IDENTIAL CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
ELEV ATION VIEW tained hereln is S:h:re confidentiol trade
:ea:t P"’P‘E%o::'_) ondrmuat ot be JOB NO. 116127 SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
%ﬁ,ﬂaﬂ;ﬁﬁ@{mm " ot 02&25/15 B 116127-PM1 0
en consent o e DRAWN BY
SCALE PAGE
e — ©.20t5 Sabre Communications Corporaton. TR SeAL l [FAGE




[ G A

40"

D

ELEVATION VIEW

ANTENNA MOUNTING PIPE

TOWER LEG

LIST OF MATERIALS FOR STRAIGHT LEG FLUSH MOUNT KIT C10173029

ITEM | QTY. | PART No. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
1| 1 | Cso0216 | TOP LEG MOUNT FOR 3 1/29 LEG 15
Z | 1 | ©S00216 | BOTIOM LEG MOUNT FOR 3 1/29 LEG 15
3| 1 | Cso00214 | TOP PIPE MOUNT FOR 2 3/8°% PIPE 15
4| 1 | Cs00214 | BOTTOM PIPE MOUNT FOR 2 3/8°9 PIPE 15
5 | 2 | C40034028 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 o X 4 3/16 C—C (TOP LEG MOUNT) 4
6. | 2 | 40034028 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 o X 4 3/16 C—C (BOTTOM LEG MOUNT) 4
7. | 4 | C40026024 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8'8 X 2 1/4” A325 2
8 | 8 | C40031003 | FLATWASHER, 5/8'¢ (F436) 1
KIT WEIGHT LBS 69

LIST OF ADDITIONAL MATERIALS

ITEM | QTY. | PART No. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
9. | 1 | C10981205 | ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 2 3/8 8 X 5-3" 17
10, C40034023 | U=BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 o X 3 1/16 C—C (PIPE MOUNTS) 7
[ ADDITIONAL WEIGHT LBS 24

[ torauweeHTiss | e |

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:

FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS + 1/16"

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY
TO RAW MATERIAL

Sabre Industries')

Towers and Poles

CONFIDENTIAL

This and the information

d herein is the confidentiol trode

secret property of Sabre Communications

Corporation ("Sabre”) and must not be

reproduced, copied or used, in whole or in

part, for any purpose without the prior
written consent of Sabre.

FLUSH MOUNTS: 210" ELEVATION
SITE: KEARNEY, MO
CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

REV| DATE

DESCRIFTION

©2015 Sabre C Corporation.
Al rights reserved.

JOB NO. 116127 SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
o Jwszs), B [ 116127-FML | O
wei LRS / SCALE | PAGE
CHECKED BY| ZAK {/ NONE 4 OF 1




ANTENNA MOUNTING PIPE

®
fﬂ'\@

-0

ED

(3

L

L

ELEVATION VIEW

L T 00 R

TOWER LEG

LIST OF MATERIALS FOR STRAIGHT LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT C10173045

TTEM | QTY. | PART No. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
1. 1 €S00217 | TOP LEG MOUNT FOR 4 1/2°8 LEG 18
2. 1 CS00217 | BOTIOM LEG MOUNT FOR 4 1/2°8 LEG 18
3. 1 CS00214__| TOP PIPE MOUNT FOR 4 1/2# PIPE 15
4. 1 £S00214 | BOTTOM PIPE MOUNT FOR 4 1/2°9 PIPE 15
5 | 2 | C40034032 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 @ X 5 3/16 C—C (TOP LEG MOUNT) 4
6. | 2 | 40034032 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 @ X 5 3/16 C—C (BOTTOM LEG MOUNT) 4
7. | 4 | C40026024 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8'% X 2 1/4" A325 2
8. | 8 | C40031003 | FLATWASHER, 5/8°¢ (F436) 1
KIT WEIGHT LBS 77

LIST OF ADDITIONAL MATERIALS

ITEM | QTY. | PART No. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
9. 1 10981407 | ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 4 1/2° X 7—0" 58
10. | 4 | C40034032 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 X 5 3/16 C—C (PIPE_MOUNTS) 9
| ADDITIONAL WEIGHT LBS 67
| TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 144

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS + 1/16"
ANGLES + 1/2 DEG.
DECIMALS 4+ .010”

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY
JO_RAW MATERIAL

Sabre Industries")

PIPE MOUNT: 195’ ELEVATION
Towers and Poles SITE: KEARNEY’ MO

CONFIDENTIAL

REV] DATE  DRWICHK] DESCRIPTION

ond the Information
herein is the confidentiol trode

CUSTOMER  CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

secret property of Sabre Ci

Corporation ('ga:rs') and st not be JOB NO. 116127 SIZE DRAWING NO. REV

et for any pupose. wiheut the prior | DATE w/iz7s] B | 116127-PM2 | 0

written consent of Sabre. DRAWN BY LRS / SCALE PAGE
5 Sabr on. 3

S Tt ramaruagrioations Corporation. | KED BY|  ZAKY NONE I 1 OF1




ANTENNA MOUNTING PIPE
'“"/

£-g

ELEVATION VIEW

DECIMALS + .010"

LIST OF MATERIALS FOR TAPERED LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT C10174055

ITEM | QTY. |  PART Mo, DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
.| 1 | CS00219 | TOP LEG MOUNT FOR 5 9/16' LEG 2
2| 1 | 500218 | BOTIOM LEG MOUNT FOR 5 9/16°8 LEG 20
3. | 1 | (CS00214 | TOP PIPE MOUNT FOR 4 1/2°¢ PIPE 15
4_| 1 | CS0025 | BOTIOM PIPE MOUNT FOR 4 1729 PIPE 12
5 | 2 | C40034035 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 o X 6 1/4 C—C (TOP LEG MOUNT) 5
6. | 2 | C40034035 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 o X 6 1/4 C—C (BOTTOM LEG MOUNT) 5
7. | 4 | C40026024 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8° X 2 1/4" A325 2
8| 8 | C40031003 | FLATWASHER, 5/8"¢ (F436) 1
| KIT WEIGHT LBS 84

LIST OF ADDITIONAL MATERIALS

TEM [ QTY. | PART No. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
9| 1 | CI0981407 | ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 4 172 X 70" 58
10. | 4 | ©40034032 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 @ X 5 3/16 C—C (PIPE NOUNTS) 9
| ADDITIONAL WEIGHT LBS 67

| TOTAL weIGHT tBs |

151

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

Sabre Industries')

Towers and Poles

PIPE MOUNT: 165’ ELEVATION
SITE: KEARNEY, MO

CONFIDENTIAL

This

CUSTOMER:  CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

and the
herein is the confidentiat trode

DRW

[CH]

DESCRIPTION

secret property of Sobre C:

Corperation ("Sabre") cad must not be JOB NO. 116127 | SEZE DRAWING NO. REV
et Tor-any o, vt e iy [DATE w2nz75], B | 116127-PM3 0
written consent of Sabre. DRAWN BY LRS

©2015 Sabrs C tiona Corporation. . SCALE PAGE
Al rights reserved. CHECKED BY] ZAK}Y/ l NONE 1 OF1




A L A A

6'—6"+ C-C LEGS

C10105128 STIFFARM MOUNT FOR PIPE MOUNT
TOWER BRACING (TYP.) TTEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
® 1 | 1 | CS00690 |ANGLE, STIFFARM MOUNT, (5 1/4 » THRU B 5/8 2 LEG) 29
o 2 | 1 | 500691 |ANGLE, STIFFARM MOUNT, (5 1/4 & THRU 8 5/8 @ LEG) 29
® 3 [ 1 | CS00514 |TUBE, STIFFARM 3 1/2 X 3 1/2 X 3/16 X 9~0" 76
2 4 | 1 | CS00502 |PLATE, STIFFARM ]
E 5 | 4 | C40034035 [U—BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 & X 6 1/4 C—C 10
2 6 | 6 | C40035003 |[U—BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 @ X 4 1/4 C—C 11
o N TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 162
[}
(4.
=1
o
i
5
S =
e
A
[=] [+]

NOTE: DISH MOUNT TIEBACK MAY BE MOUNTED ON THE INSIDE OF THE TOWER.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS + 1/16"
ANGLES + 1/2 DEG.
DECIMALS + .010"

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY
TO_RAW MATERIAL

Towers and Poles

Sabre Industrit—:s‘)

STIFFARM MOUNT: 185’ ELEVATION
SITE: KEARNEY, MO

e doomg CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
k h:r:h Ifs S':beu ct:_nﬂduntld trade
:ee:e prop ('éoobn") ond must not be JOB NO. 116127 SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
e for-omy, purpose Wit the peior " [DATE oz72/15| B 116127-DT1 0
Do S abrestions Corporation, |DRATN BY ] RS SCAIE | PAGE
REV] DATE DESCRIPTION All rights reserved. i CHECKED BY] ZAK NONE I 1 OF 1




ANTENNA MOUNTING PIPE

£-0"

L

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERWL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

LIST OF MATERIALS FOR TAPERED LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT C10174062

ITEM | QTY. | PART No. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
1 CS00219 | TOP LEG MOUNT FOR 5 9/16°¢ LEG 24
2 | 1 CS00218__| BOTTOM LEG MOUNT FOR 8 5/8' LEG 20
O CS00222__| TOP PIPE MOUNT FOR 4 1/2°¢ PIPE 18
4 1 CS00215__| BOTTOM PIPE MOUNT FOR 4 1/2°8 PIPE 12
5 | 2 | 40034035 | U—BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 @ X 6 1/4 C—C (TOP LEG MOUNT) 5
6. | 2 | C40034037 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 o X 9 5/16 C-C (BOTTOM LEG MOUNT) 6
7. | 4 | C40026024 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8% X 2 1/4~ A325 2
8| 8 | C40031003 | FLATWASHER, 5/8°¢ (F436) 1
[ K7 weiGHT Les 88

LIST OF ADDITIONAL MATERIALS

ITEM | QFY. | PART No. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
9. | 1 | Cl0981407 | ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 4 1/2" X 70" 58
10. | 4 | C40034032 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 o X 5 3/16 C—C (PIPE MOUNTS) 9
ADDITIONAL WEIGHT LBS 67
[ TotaL wechT LBS [ 155

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY

TO RAW MATERIAL

Towers and Poles

Sabre Industries')

PIPE MOUNT: 140’ ELEVATION
SITE: KEARNEY, MO

CONFIDENTIAL

This ond the information

ined herein is the confidentiat tmde

ELEVATION VIEW

CUSTOMER:  CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

secret property of Sabre C

Corporat (;;;,., and muat ot be JOB NO. 116127 SIZE DRAWING NO. REV

et for any e winet e iy " [DATE 02/12/15 /B 116127-PM4 0

CI0r e Communestions Corporation, |PEAYN BY | LRS ¥ SCALE | PAGE
RV oatTE  prRWicHK DESCRIPTION All rlohts reserved. - [ orEckeD BT ZAR ScAL l PAGE




A TR

1'-5" LEGS 5 1/4 THRU 8 5/8

C10105125 STIFFARM MOUNT FOR PIPE MOUNT
TOWER BRACING (TYP.) TTEM [ QIY. | PART RO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS

1 1 €S00690 |ANGLE, STIFFARM MOUNT, (5 1/4 o THRU 8 5/8 & LEG) 29

2 1 CS00691 _[ANGLE, STIFFARM MOUNT, (5 1/4 & THRU 8 5/8 o LEG) 29

3 1 CS00515 |TUBE, STIFFARM 3 1/2 X 3 1/2 X 3/16 X 11'—0" 93

4 1 CS00502 [PLATE, STIFFARM 8

. 5 4 | c40034035 |U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 & X 6 1/4 C—C 10

NN 6 6 | C40035003 [U—BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 & X 4 1/4 C—C 11

NN i TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 179

9'~-0"+ C-C LEGS

NOTE: DISH MOUNT TIEBACK MAY BE MOUNTED ON THE INSIDE OF THE TOWER.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS % 1/16”
ANGLES + 1/2 DEG.
DOECIMALS + .010"

e '7 STIFF. UNT: 140’
Sabre Industries: ARM MO 140" (ABOVE SPLICE) ELEVATION
Towers and Poles SITE: KEARNEY, MO

CONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER:  CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

This d t and the information
3 herein is the confidentlat tre

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY
TO _RAW MATERWAL

t erty of Scbre C
Corporation (-sbre) ond must not be . | JOB NO. 116127 | SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
et o any runvoms st prrcie,or n - [DATE vz71275| B 116127-DTR 0
B2 Satre Commonmestions Corporation, |RAMN BY | IRS SCALE I PAGE
REV] DATE  DRWICHK DESCRIPTION All rights reserved. CHECKED BY| ZAK NONE 1 OF 1




A A
LIST OF MATERIALS FOR TAPERED LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT C10174064
ANTENNA MOUNTING PIPE TTEM | QTY. |  PART No. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
1. [ 1 | "cS00219 | TOP LEG MOUNT FOR 8 5/8°8 LEG 24
2 | 1 | CS00218 | BOTIOM LEG MOUNT FOR 8 5/8% LEG 20
3 | 1 [~ CS00214 | TOP PIPE MOUNT FOR # 1/2° PIPE 15
TOWER LEG 4 | 1 | CS00215 | BOTIOM PIPE MOUNT FOR 4 1/2°% PIPE 12
5. | 2 | C40034037 [U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 o X 8 5/16 C-C (TP LEG MOUNT) 5
S 1 2 | 40034037 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/3 o X 9 5/16 C~C (B0TTOM LEG MOUNT) 6
7. | 4 [ C40026024 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8'¢ X 2 1/4" A325 2
8 | 8 [ C40031003 [ FLATWASHER, 5/8°6 (F436) i
| KIT weieHT Les 86
LIST OF ADDITIONAL MATERIALS
TEM | QTY. [ PART No. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS
9. 1 C10981407 ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 4 1/2° X 7'-0" 58
10. | 4 | C40034032 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 o X 5 3/16 C~C (PIFE MOUNTS) 9
ADDITIONAL WEIGHT LBS 67
5 [ ToTAL weGHT tBS | 153
*

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:

ALL DIMENSIONS ) ) )
Sa/bre Industries‘) PIPE_MOUNTS: 130, 120’ & 100 ELEVATIONS
TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles SITE: KEARNEY, MO
TERUL

INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

i documaGONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER:  CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
ELEVATION VIEW socret propety of Sabrs G ode
Corporation (~Sabre") and fmust not by JOB NO. 116127 | SEZE DRAWING NO. REV
o B Tasl B | uer U | 0
on SCALE PAGE
o —— 2'2315hmmunlcuﬂona Corparation. | T Seau l PAGE




0RO

1'-5" LEGS 5 1/4 THRU 8 5/8

C10105127 STIFFARM MOUNT FOR PIPE MOUNT
TOWER BRACING (TYP.) TTEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS

1 1_| CS00690 |ANGLE, STIFFARM MOUNT (5 1/4 o THRU 8 5/8 o LEG) 29
2 | 1 | €500691 |ANGLE, STIFFARM MOUNT (5 1/4 & THRU 8 5/8 & LEG) 29
3 |1 | CS00516 |TUBE, STIFFARM 3 172 X 3 1/2 X 3/16 X 13—-0" 110
4 | 1 | CS00502 |PLATE, STIFFARM 8
5 | 4 |c40034037 [U—BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 o X 9 5/16 C—C 12
6 | 6 |C40035003 [U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 o X 4 1/4 C—C 1

[ TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 199

cx
®

o @
°o, ®

10'-0"+ C-C LEGS @ 130' ELEVATION
11'-0"+ C~C LEGS @ 120’ ELEVATION

NOTE: DISH MOUNT TIEBACK MAY BE MOUNTED ON THE INSIDE OF THE TOWER.

Sa/bre In dustries') STIFFARM MOUNTS: 130" & 120’ (ABOVE SPLICE) ELEVATIONS

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles SITE: KEARNEY, MO

JO_RAW MATERIAL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS + 1/16"

ANGLES + 1/2 DEG.
DECIMALS £ 010"

CONFID;
i dooumeCONFIDENTIAL CUSTOMER  CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
‘; d herelnolfs Stg:}:?ﬂdwtld ?ude
Corporation Chabres) mud et met b JOB NO. 116127 | SIZE DRAWING NO. REV

et for-any Tons, et e, or it [DATE oz/izzis| B 116127—-DT3 0
B5075 Saire. Commummestions Corporation, |PRAYNBY | LIRS SCALE l PAGE
R DATE  JRMICH DESCRIPTION Al rights reserved. CHECKED BY{ ZAKY/ NONE 1 _OF1




1'-5" LEGS 5 1/4 THRU 8 5/8

TOWER

KR
| N

TOWER BRACING (TYP.)

C10105086 STIFFARM MOUNT FOR PIPE MOUNT
TTEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT LBS

1 1 | CS00690 |ANGLE, STIFFARM MOUNT, 5 1/4 & THRU B 5/8 o LEG 29

2 7 CS00691 |ANGLE, STIFFARM MOUNT, 5 1/4 ¢ THRU 8 5/8 o LEG 79

3 7 | CS00517 |TUBE, STIFFARM 4 X 4 X 1/4 X 15-0 191

4 7| CS00502 |PLATE, STIFFARM 8

5 | 4 | C40034037 [U—BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 o X 9 5/16 C—C 2

] \, 6 | 6 |C40035004 |[U—BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 8 X 4 3/4 C—C 12
[ TOTAL WEIGHT LBS 281

&

n

° ®
olo

13-0"+ C-C LEGS

NOTE: DISH MOUNT TIEBACK MAY BE MOUNTED ON THE INSIDE OF THE TOWER.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS % 1/18°
ANGLES % 1/2 DEG. TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY
DECIMALS + .010° TO RAW MATERIAL

Sabre Industries')

Towers and Poles

CONFIDENTIAL

ThlaA d t and the information

ined herein ls the confidential trade

secret property of Sobre Communications

C {"Sabre”) and must not be

reproduced, copied or used, in whole o in

part, for any purpose without the prior
writt Sabre.

STIFFARM MOUNT: 100° (ABOVE SPLICE) ELEVATIO
SITE: KEARNEY, MO
CUSTOMER: CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

REV] DATE |PRWICHK DESCRIPTION

© 2015 Sabre C Corporati

JOB NO. 116127 SIZE DRAVWING NO. REV
DATE 02/3/15| B 116127-DT4 0
DRAWN BY LRS SCALE I PAGE
CHECKED BY| ZAKY/ NONE 1_OF1




A
LIGHTNING ROD/STIFFENER KITS
KIT LIGHTNING ROD KIT WEIGHT
NUMBER LIGHTNING ROD |~ p\MENSIONS STIFFENER LBS.
C30986010 C30086010 5/8" x 20" CS00675 8
LIGHTNING ROD 30986011 30086011 5/8 x 3-0° 500675 10
€30986001 30086001 5/8 x 4-0 CS00675 10
30986008 €30086008* | 5/8° x 4-0" CS00675 10
30986005 €30086005 5/8 x 5-0 €S00675 11
C30986006 €30086006 5/8" x 60" CS00675 1
€30986017 C30086017** | 5/8" x 6~0" €S00675 2
€30986002 30086002 5/8" x 8-0" €S00675 13
C30986016 C30086016 5/8" x 10-0" CS00675 16
€30986009 30086009 5/8 x 12-0" CS00675 23
30986007 C30086007 3/4 x 60 €S00676 12
C30986003 €30086003 3/4 x 8-0" CS00676 19
C30986004 €30086004 3/4" x 10-0 €S00676 22
30986012 €30086012 3/4 x 13-0° €S00676 22
C30986013 C30086013 3/4 x 15-0" €S00676 28
€30986014 C30086014 3/4" x 20-0" CS00676 36
* THIS LIGHTNING ROD IS STAINLESS STEEL.
* THIS LIGHTNING ROD IS GALVANIZED.
LIGHTNING ROD
STIFFENER
——
MOUNTING PLATE
”
Il
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED :
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES . -
TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS & 116" Sabre Industries )
ANGLES + 1/2 DEG.|  TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles LIGHTNING ROD/STIFFENER KITS
ELEVATION DECIMALS # 010" TO_RAW_MATERIAL
24D YALIIN CONFIDENTIAL
ond the
o::t‘h lfas(:bamco{!!ﬁdmﬂd trade
of
secret pr (Sabre") and st not b SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
e oy B Wit e, ¢ 1 IDATE 77 | B C30986 2
Tz S 2074 Seare. Commumiestions Corperation, [PRATN BY DLK SCALE | PAGE
REV] DATE  pRWlCH! DESCRIPTION All_rights reserved. CHECKED BY}] RWM None 1 OF1




C20135101 GRIP STRUT WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE KIT

TTEM | QTY. | PART. NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
1. 2 | €20138001 | PIPE, WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE POST W/PIPE CAP 231.04
2. 2 | C20140011_| WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE SUPPORT ARM W/U—BOLTS 33.8¢
ree 3 3. 1| c20137002 | GRIP STRUT WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE, 24" X 10—0 74.04
_ ] 4. 6 | C40012017 | STAINLESS STEEL BOLT ASSY, 3/8 X 2 0.64
5. | 12 | €40046001 | FENDER WASHER, 7/16 I.D. X 1 1/2 OD. 0.6¢4
6. 3 | C20145008 | FOUR LEVEL TRAPEZE KIT 56.74
[ TOTAL WEIGHT 396.7¢
g 7o" r_g
o
2 ~
3 A <
g M 5 © -
o A 4 TYPICAL (4) Y
o bl (3) FOUR LEVEL . |
I TRAPEZE KITS
| (MAXIMUM SPACING 3'-0")  e———— || ome—e——— e e —————] o
[
I}
[ .
| . . hi
[ o
Il
rCl===1 GRADE o _ S Y & o _ _ 1 . | _ _e_
EIIIIIEIIIIII b MEME
| : : }=———FOUNDATION & REINFORCEMENT
g | b | PROVIDED BY OTHERS
= | |
23 | ==k PLAN VIEW
oD Hn | [ |
EE P NOTE
w o L .
3] | L | THIS WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE ASSEMBLY IS NOT DESIGNED TO
EE : L : SUPPORT PERSONNEL OR EQUIPMENT.
=
| bt i UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | MATERAL
—L—.-_I—— ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
L ! PINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES A GRIP STRUT WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE
- TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS % 1/16" Sabre IT?wgrEgEE:SSS WITH 18’'-0" PIPE COLUMNS
ANGLES % 2 X ES DO
DECIMALS *1/.013'& WMATERIALW e (24” WIDE X 10"‘0”)
CONFIDENTIAL FOUR LEVEL TRAPEZE
1'-0" Thls‘ and the information
(MIN.) secret pro::te;'u'fssg‘;r:z'mt“ e
Corporation ("Sabre”) and must not be SIZE DRAVING NO. REV
bt for-any purpose wineut e priar " |DATE os/E]| B CR0135101 1
SECTION A-A 1 ] CI07 Soire Communrestions Corperation, |PRAMN BY | KTW SCALE | PAGE
RV DaTE  prwicHM DESCRIPTION Al rights_reserved. CHECKED BY| PSB None 1 _OF1




U A

[SOMETRIC VIEW

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS + 1/16°

C20145008 TX LINE HANGER KIT FOUR LEVELS

MATERWAL:

REV] DATE

HK]

ITEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
1. 4 | C20144002 | Z BRACKET, TX LINE SUPPORT 2'-0 BRIDGE 16
2. 2 | C40015027 | STAINLESS STEEL THREADED ROD, 3/8 8 X 4~0 2
3. | 20 | C40017002 | STAINLESS STEEL NUT, 3/8 ¢ 1
4. | 20 | C40018002 | STAINLESS STEEL LOCKWASHER, 3/8 ¢ 1
5. 4 | C40046001 | FENDER WASHER, 3/8 ¢ 7
[ TOTAL WEIGHT 21
SIDE VIEW
Sabre Industries’) FOUR LEVELS
TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles TX LINE HANGER KIT
TO RAW MAT » »
— CONFDERTIAL FOR 2'-0" BRIDGE
This d t ond the Information
i
SBCT of
mﬂ"gm (.gﬂm.) od st not b SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
w“““fw““ﬂ;y"?..".:o: o cle or i | DATE /o706 | B 20145008 1
itten consent of Sabre. DRAWN BY KLE
Commi SCALE PAGE
DESCRIPTION B Tnts s cotions Corporation. [CHECKED BY] DLW None I 1 OF1




1.

BOLT INSTAILATION DETAILS:

INSTALLATION OF BOLTS: BOLTS FOR TOWERS AND ANTENNAS SH
OF THE TOWER, UNLESS PROHIBITED BY LACK OF CLEARANCE.

2. TICHTENING OF BOLTS: ALL HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS SHALL BE TIGHTENED TO A SNUG-TIGHT CONDITION, AS DEFINED BY AISC.

3.

NUT LOCKING DEVICE: ALL NUTS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SOME TYP
OF NUT LOCKING DEMICE TO BE USED FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL APPLICATION.

ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS + 1/18°
ANGLES % 1/2 DEG.
DECIMALS + 010"

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:

ALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE NUTS FACING TO THE OUTSIDE AND/OR TO THE TOP

E OF NUT LOCKING DEVICE. SEE THE INDIVIDUAL DRAWINGS FOR THE TYPE

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY
TO RAW MATERIAL

Sabre Industries?)
Towers and Poles

This d and the inf
contained herein ia the confidential trad

BOLT INSTALLATION DETAILS

secret property of Sabre C it
Corp ("Sabre™) and must not be

SIZE DRAVING NO.

DESCRIPTION

p;t. for ony purpose without the prior

, copled or used, in whole or in DATE

orjz/0| B 9014671

written consent of Sobre. DRAWN BY

REV

3

© 2007 Sabre Communications Corporation.

Al rights reserved. CHECKED BY

MJM SCALE
KJT /DLW None I

PAGE
1 OF1




MONOPOLE 3/8” X 1 1/4” BOLT W/NUT, LKW & FLATWASHER s
S
/\&‘\ SECONDARY DIAG. BOW‘&F{!I@L\\ / WELDED sscnon—\ _\
N \/ < 0 ONOP(\>£E e X X :
SN ' , - Tsescoczocc roT o
DIAG. SPLICE PLATE RN ) E e o
L \\\‘ | SABRE NAME PLATE-/ —
| -
f V] g // \\ (:// LCJ
/ / | \
HORIZONTAL. A //
/ . N\—UsE BOLT SUPPLIED ) TYPICAL FOR MODEL 2400 / 3600 / 4400 / 4800 / 6000
/z// /// E:_‘: WTH TOWER ( / WELDED GUYED TOWER
~ = \
prd //// \ /
~ coveR PLAT— 0 -1
SABRE NAME PLATE | - /
ANGLE TOWER LEG
TYPICAL FOR MODEL S3TL, S4TL, S3R & S4R e by
>
SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER / / A
(K-BRACE) / .
( SABRE NAME PLATE \ - xomsms DIAG
OUTSIDE DIAG. \\ ) USE BOLT SUPPLIED I ~. INSIDE DIAG.
S - WTH TOWER—"] S
INSIDE DIAG. = ~—Y
[ o TYPICAL FOR MONOPOLE s 5N
i ~ )\ STRUCTURE :
. S _ /
\ S /// /"/ \
yV>/ - SABRE NAME PLATE
- L NOTE:
= , e NAME PLATE SHOULD BE MOUNTED AT TYPICAL FOR MODEL 3000 / 3800 / 4800
APPROXIMATELY EYE LEVEL WHEN POSSIBLE. ANGLE GUYED TOWER
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES - »
rosmmess: s + 1716 oy | 22DPE '{'fj}jfﬁ';gﬁf) OPTIONAL MOUNTING INSTALLATION
SABRE NAME PLATE DEchALS 2 010 | To et sarema SABRE NAME PLATE
— — CONFIDENTIAL
TYPICAL FOR MODEL S3TL, S4TL, S3R & S4R Contained hersin' B the Somhasmi trods
SELF-SUPPORTING TOWER : mmng;"’:  Communlcatlo SIZE DRAWING NO, REV
(X-BRACE) o %","::;';";‘:’;:é i’,;“;u,‘"”ﬁ“’;: n g:::“ _ 10{;:496 B 906956 6
v, . P 2'2w7t’MMunlthmn Corporation. o> 5T ROF zg::i | 193"_51;3




NOTICE

ALL PARTS ARE TO BE INVENTORIED AND ANY
SHORTAGES REPORTED WITHIN 48 HOURS OF DELIVERY
TO THE CONTRACTING ERECTOR.

SHORTAGES REPORTED AFTER THIS TIME PERIOD WILL
BE CHARGED TO THE CONTRACTOR.

CALL 712-258-6690
TO REACH THE SABRE CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT.

AVISO

Todas las partes serdn inventariadas y los faltantes reportados
por el contratista dentro de las 48 horas a partir de la entrega.

Los faltantes reportados despue/s de 48 horas seran cargados al contratista.
Para aclaraciones llame a:
Sabre—Departamento de Contrataciones

(001) 712 258-6690

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL:

ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
Sabre Industries?)
TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY Towers and Poles INVENTORY REQUIREMENT SHEET

FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS & 1/16"

CONFIDENTIAL
This d ond the inf

ANGLES * 1/2 DEG,
herein is the confidentiol trode

DECIMALS + .010"
secret erty of Sobre C:
Comorciioy (.guzm.) Tnd SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
reproduced, copied or used, in whols or in DATE 05/12/97 B 907901 3

m for ony ;:ur;;ou without the prior Z
en consent of Sabre. DRAWN BY AK

©2008 Sabra Communications Corporation. SCALE I PAGE

R DATE  |DRW[CHI DESCRIPTION All rights w_m"" one CHECKED BY JD None 1 OF1




PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries?) SITE KEARNEY, Mo CRT-GRATE . NRNoT REQD
Towers and Poles B.O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER g;g:g:: SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
=
I;%M Rggb DRAVIN® PART DESCRIPTION WEIGHT Z | KT Qng BESS
: - | NUMBER (REV NO. IBS. | o PKG'S. '
1. PRESHIP
2. 18 C40041060 | O | 40041060 |ANCHOR BOLT ASSEMBLY, 11/2 & X 6'~6 (F 1554 GR 105) RED | 857
3. W/(5) NUTS 1 1/2 HEAVY HEX (A563 DH)
4. (2) FLATWASHERS 1 1/2 (F436)
5. 6 C30139166 | O | 30139166 |PLATE, ANCHOR BOLT TEMPLATE 1 1/2"s A.B. ON 15 1/2"a B.C. 109
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
DATE 12/23/14 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY RWM PRINT NO. BOM—1
REV] DATE [DRW|CHK| DESCRIPTION CHECKED BYE PAGE _1 OF -2_4




PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries’) SITE KEARNEY, Mo CRICRATE N/RoNOT REGD
Towers and Poles B.0O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER g;_D:g:(ﬁ SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
ITEM | NO. DRAVING PART DESCRIPTION WolGHT | B ki | b | PG
NO. | REQD. | NUMBER |REV NO. LBS. & pke's.| NO-
1. TOWER LEG
2. 3 | 15-T1166059 | O | 15-T1166059 |SECT. 15 LEG 10 3/4s X .500 X 20'-0 5/16 W/STEP BOLTS 4179 |N/R
3. 3 | 14-T1166055 | O | 14-T1166055 |SECT. 14 LEG 10 3/4e X .500 X 20'-0 5/16 W/STEP BOLTS 4326 |N/R
4, 3 13-T1168491 | O | 13-T1168491 |SECT. 13 LEG 10 3/4@ X .500 X 20'-0 5/16 W/STEP BOLTS 4326 |N/R
5. 3 12-T1165945 | O | 12-T1165945 |SECT. 12 LEG 8 5/8s X .500 X 20'-0 5/16 W/STEP BOLTS 3425 [N/R
6. 3 11-T1165862 | O | 11-T1165862 |SECT. 11 LEG 8 5/8s X .500 X 20°-0 5/16 3120 [N/R
7. 3 | 10-T1165774 | O | 10-T1165774 |SECT. 10 LEG 8 5/8¢ X .500 X 20'-0 5/16 315 |N/R
8. 3 | 09-T1165768 | O | 09-T1165768 |SECT. 9 LEG 8 5/8s X .322 X 20’0 5/16 2192 [N/R
9. 3 | 08-T1165664 | O | 08-T1165664 |SECT. 8 LEG 5 9/168 X .500 X 20'~0 5/16 2117 |N/R
10. 3 | 07-T1165574 | O | 07-T1165574 |SECT. 7 LEG 5 9/160 X .375 X 20'-0 5/16 1558 [N/R
1. 3 | 06-T1165468 | O | 06-TI165468 |SECT. 6 LEG 4 1/20 X .337 X 20'=0 5/16 1218 |N/R
12, 3 | 06-T1165440 | O | 06-T1165440 |SECT. 6 LEG 3 1/2¢ X .300 X 20'~0 5/16 893 |N/R
13. 3 | 06-T1165414 | O | 06-T1165414 |SECT. 6 LEG 2 7/8s X .203 X 20'-0 5/16 570 |N/R
14.
15,
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
DATE 12/23/14 JOB NoO. 116127
DRAWN BY RWM PRINT NO. BOM—1
REV| DATE DRW|CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY __L.Fi.s— PAGE .L OF _2..4_




PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries’) SITE KEARNEY, mo CRT-CRATE. N RoNOT REGD
Towers and Poles B.O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER E;EES“X‘ SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
TTEM | NO. DRAWING PART DESCRIPTION WalGHT | 2 kr | oF | PEG:
NO. | REQD. | NUMBER |REV|  NO. IBS. | A pkc's.| NO-
1. TOWER_BRACING
2. | 1KIT BRACING #15—T8100199 SECTION 15 2336
3. ONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LIST ow
4. 7502122 0 TS02122 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 4 X 4 X 5/16 X 23'—3 3/8 1191 |N/R
5. 7502121 0 TS02121 [ ANGLE, DIAGONAL 4 X 4 X 5/16 X 22'—4 11/16 1145 |N/R
6. SPLICE BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 15
7. 25 40026115 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 1/2 & X 6 1/2 A325 152
8. | 1kKIT HARDWARE #TK00271 SECTION 15 24
9. ONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
10. 7 40026045 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 & X 2 1/2 A325
1. 25 C40026043 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 o X 2 A325 18
12. 7 40047004 |RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 3/4 @ BOLT 1
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
DATE 12/23/14 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY RWM PRINT NO. BOM—1
RE DATE [DRW|CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY_LR_S__ PAGE i OF A.




R R R R —————————————————.

A A A

PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries?) SITE KEARNEY, wo CRT-GRATE. N/RoNOT REGD
Towers and Poles B.0.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER S;B;g:: SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
TTEM | NO. DRAWING PART DESCRIPTION WEIGHT | & | OF | PKG.
NO. | REQD. [ NUMBER [REV|  NO. LBS. | & pka's.| NO-
1. TOWER BRACING CONT'D
2. |1 KIT BRACING #14—T8100195 SECTION 14 1732
3. CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
4. TS02114 0 TS02114 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 4 X 4 X 1/4 X 21'-5 9/16 884 [N/R
5. TS02113 0 TS02113 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 4 X 4 X 1/4 X 20'-7 1/16 848 |[N/R
6. SPLICE BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 14
7. 25 C40026115 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 1/2 & X 6 1/2 A325 152
8. | 1wt HARDWARE #TK00270 SECTION 14 24
9. ONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
10. 7 C40026044 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 o X 2 1/4 A325
11. 25 C40026043 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 o X 2 A325 18
12, 7 C40047004 |RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK ~ 3/4 & BOLT 1
13,
14.
15,
16,
17.
18.
19.
20.
DATE 12/23/14 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY RWM PRINT NO. BOM—1
REV] DATE PDRW|CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY_L PAGE _.4_ OF ﬁ.




R T EEEEEE————...

AR LR A

PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER _CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries)) SITE keArney, wo CRI=CRATE  \/RoNoT AEQD
Towers and Poles B.0.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER DO SPesPEOAL
PACKING
TTEM | NO. ORAWING PART DESCRIPTION weicr | & | x| Dp | PKG
NO. | REQD. | NUMBER |REV|  NO. LBS. | & PKg's.| NO
1. TOWER BRACING CONTD
2. | 1 KT BRACING #13-T8100233 SECTION 13 1489
3. CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
4. 6 TS00534 | O | TS00534 |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 4 X 3 1/2 X 1/4 X 19—8 1/8 761 [N/R
5. TS00535 | O | TSO0535 |ANGLE, DIAGONAL 4 X 3 1/2 X 1/4 X 18-9 15/16 728 |N/R
6. SPLICE_BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 13
7. | 25 C40026115 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 1/2 & X 6 1/2 A325 152
8. | 1 KT HARDWARE #TK00270 SECTION 13 24
9. CONSISTING QF THE_MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
10. 7 C40026044 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 & X 2 1/4 A325
1. | 25 C40026043 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 o X 2 A325 18
12, 7 C40047004 [RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 3/4 o BOLT 1
13,
14.
15.
16.
17.
18,
19.
20.
DATE 12/23/14 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY RWM PRINT NO. __ BOM-1
RE DATE  PDRW|CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BYL PAGE _5_ OF _2.4_




A A A

PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries) SITE KEARNEY, Mo CRI-GRATE. K Relior CEQD
Towers and Poles B.0O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER g;lj:g:: SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
ITEM | NO. DRAVING PART DESCRIPTION weicHT | & | xir | BF | PXG
NO. | REQD. | NUMBER |REV NO. LBS. o pka's.| NO-
1. TOWER BRACING CONT'D
2. | 1KIT BRACING #12—-T8100187 SECTION 12 1280
3. CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
4. 7502098 0 TS02098 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 1/2 X 3 1/2 X 1/4 X 18'—1 655 |N/R
5. 1502097 1 7502097 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 1/2 X 3 1/2 X 1/4 X 17'=3 1/16 625 |N/R
6. SPLICE BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 1
7. 19 40026093 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 1/4 & X 5 A325 65
8. | 1 KT HARDWARE_#TK00270 SECTION 1 24
9. CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
10. 7 40026044 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 o X 2 1/4 A325 5
1. 25 40026043 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 & X 2 A325 18
12. 7 C40047004 |RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 3/4 & BOLT 1
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
DATE 12/23/14 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY RWM PRINT NO. BOM—1
REV] DATE [DRW|CHK DESCRIPTION CHECI<ED BY—L_R.E__ PAGE _6___ OF A




TS

RTRRA AR

PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries’) SITE KEARNEY, wo CRT_GRATE N/RoNOT 200D
Towers and Poles B.0O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER g;f’gg;‘ SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
o Rggb NU]:I);BAEWRINGREV Pb?g ' DESCRIPTION WEIGH? % KIT Qgg | ‘vor
: : : LBS. | & PKG’S. :
1. TOWER BRACING CONT'D
2. |1 w7 BRACING #11-T8100182 SECTION 11 1320
3. CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
4, 7502086 0 1502086 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 1/4 X 14'~11 15/16 458 |N/R
5, 1502085 0 1502085 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 1/4 X 14'-4 13/16 440 |N/R
6. 6 502084 | O 1502084 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 1/4 X 139 13/16 422 |N/R
7. SPLICE BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 11
8. 19 C40026093 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 1/4 & X 5 A325 65
9 |1 k7 HARDWARE_#TK00267 SECTION 11 35
10. CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
1. 10 C40026044 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 o X 2 1/4 A325 7
12. | 38 C40026043 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 & X 2 A325 27
13 10 C40047004 [RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 3/4 & BOLT 1
14,
15,
16.
17.
18,
19.
20.
DATE 12/23/14 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY RWM PRINT NO. BOM—1
RE DATE  PPRW|CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY__L& PAGE L OF ﬁ_




AR AR AR

PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries’) SITE KEARNEY, Mo CRIZGRATE N /RoNoT REQ
Towers and Poles B.0O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL-~HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER g;f:g:: SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
M NO. DRAVING PART DESCRIPTION wocrr | & | ke | DF | PXG
NO. | REQD. | NUMBER |REV No. 1BS. | & pra's. | NO-
1. TOWER BRACING CONT'D
2. | 1T BRACING #10-T8100178 SECTION 10 875
3. CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
4. 1502074 0 502074 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 3/16 X 13'-2 1/4 305 [N/R
5. 1502073 7502073 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 3/16 X 12'=7 3/8 292 [N/R
6. 1502072 0 502072 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 3 X 3 X 3/16 X 12'—0 9/16 278 [N/R
7. SPLICE BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 10
8. 19 C40026093 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 1/4 o X 5 A325 65
9. | 1 kT HARDWARE #TK00266 SECTION 10 23
10. CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
11. 10 C40026023 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 & X 2 A325
12. 38 C40026022 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 @ X 1 3/4 A325 17
13. 10 C40047003 | RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 5/8 & BOLT 1
14,
15,
16.
17.
18.
19,
20.
DATE 12/23/14 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY _ RWM PRINT NO. _ BOM—1
REV| DATE PRW|CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY_&__ PAGE L OF A




A A A A

PC=PIECE OR=0ORANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Gabre Industries?) SITE KEARNEY, uo CRT-GRATE. NRNOT £E00
Towers and Poles B.O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER g;‘_)gg:: SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
Yo Rggb NU?BA;ZINGREV Yo, DESCRIPTION WEIGHT % KIT QOTFE',(. No.
- : : LBS. | PKG'S. :
1. TOWER BRACING CONT'D
2. |1 KkiT BRACING #09-T8100175 SECTION 09 837
3. CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
4. TS02065 7502065 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 1/4 X 11'~5 3/8 293 [N/R
5. 7502064 TS02064 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 1/4 X 10'-10 13/16 279 |N/R
6. 6 TS02063 1502063 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 1/4 X 10'~4 7/16 265 |N/R
7. PLICE BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 09
8. 19 C40026094 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 1/4 o X 5 1/2 A325 69
9. | 1KIT HARDWARE #TK00198 SECTION 09 23
10. ONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
1. 10 C40026024 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 o X 2 1/4 A325
12. | 38 C40026023 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 o X 2 A325 17
13, 10 C40047003 [RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 5/8 & BOLT 1
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
DATE 12/23/14 JOB No. 116127
DRAWN BY RWM PRINT NO. BOM—1
RE DATE PDRW|CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BYL PAGE _9_ OF _Zi_




R R T

AR AN IR A

PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries") SITE KEARNEY, MO CRT-GRATE. Sﬁ!iﬁﬁrﬁ!é%
Towers and Poles B.0O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER g;fgg:' SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
ITEM | NO. DRAWING PART DESCRIPTION WEIGHT | 2 kit | oF | PXG
NO. | REQ'D. | NUMBER |REV NO. LBS. = pka's.| NO-
1. TOWER BRACING CONT'D
2. 1 KIT BRACING #08-T8100171 SECTION 08 652
3. CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
4. 6 TS02052 0 7502052 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 3/16 X 9'—1 13/16 175  |N/R
5. 6 7502051 0 1502051 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 3/16 X 8-8 11/16 167 |N/R
6. 6 7502050 0 TS02050 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 3/16 X 8-3 5/8 159 [N/R
7. 6 7502049 0 7502049 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 3/16 X 7-10 11/16 151 |N/R
8. SPLICE BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 08
9 19 C40026078 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 o X 4 1/4 A325 41
10. | 1 KIT HARDWARE #TK00194 SECTION 08 30
11. ONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
12. 13 C40026023 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 & X 2 A325 6
13, 50 C40026022 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 & X 1 3/4 A325 22
14. 13 C40047003 [RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 5/8 & BOLT 2
15,
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
DATE 12/23/14 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY RWM PRINT NO. BOM—1
REV| DATE DRW|CHK| DESCRIPTION CHECKED BYL PAGE L OF ﬁ_




AR SN A

PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries’) SITE KEARNEY, MO CRTORATE. /ROt REQ0
Towers and Poles B.O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER 3;9332? SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
TTEM | NO. DRAWING PART DESCRIPTION woerr | & | DF | PEG.
NO. | REQD. | NUMBER |REV NO. LBS. o pra's.| NO-
1. TOWER BRACING CONT'D
2. |1 KT BRACING #07-T8100166 SECTION 07 451
3. ONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
4. 6 7502030 0 TS02030 [ ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 7'-5 1/2 113 |N/R
5. 6 7502029 1 1502029 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 7—0 13/16 107 |N/R
6. 6 7502028 0 7502028 [ ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 6’8 5/16 102 [N/R
7. 6 1502027 0 1502027 [ ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 6'-3 15/16 96 |N/R
8. 3 7502026 0 TS02026 | ANGLE, HORIZONTAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 4'—4 3/8 33 [N/R
9. SPLICE BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 07
10. 19 40026078 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 & X 4 1/4 A325 41
1. | 1 KIT HARDWARE #TK00134 SECTION 07 33
12. ONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
13. 13 C40026023 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 o X 2 A325 6
14. 57 40026022 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 o X 1 3/4 A325 25
15. 13 C40047003 | RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 5/8 & BOLT 2
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
DATE 12/23/14 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY RWM PRINT NO. BOM—1
REV] DATE PRW|CHK| DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY_&._ PAGE _1_1.. OF A




R EE—S———————————————S

CR A0 R0 A

PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries?) SITE KEARNEY, Mo CRT-GRATE. KR 1240
Towers and Poles B.0O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER g;fgg;ﬁ SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
MTEM | NO. DRAWING PART DESCRIPTION WElGHT | 2 ke | o | PKG
NO. | REQD. | NUMBER |REV|  NO. 1BS. | & pkc's.| NO-
1. TOWER BRACING CONT'D
2. | 1T BRACING #06—T8100161 SECTION 06—20 662
3. CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
4. 12 1502018 0 TS02018 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 5/16 X 6'~2 7/16 304 |N/R
5. 12 1502017 0 TS02017 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 5/16 X 6'=2 7/16 304 |N/R
6. 3 1502016 0 TS02016 | ANGLE, HORIZONTAL 2 X 2 X 5/16 X 4-5 54 [N/R
7. SPLICE BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 06—20
8. 19 C40026078 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1 & X 4 1/4 A325 41
9. {1 KT HARDWARE_#TK00146 SECTION_06—20 35
10. CONSISTING OF THE_MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
1. 13 C40026024 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 @ X 2 1/4 A325 7
12. | 57 C40026023 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 & X 2 A325 26
13. 13 C40047003 [ RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK ~ 5/8 & BOLT 2
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
DATE 12/23/14 JOB No. 116127
DRAWN BY RWM PRINT NO. BOM—1
REV] DATE DRW|CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY_LR—S_ PAGE L OF _24_




T E—————————

PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER _CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries)) SITE KeARney, wo CRI-CRATE  Nyonor FEQ
Towers and Poles B.0.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER g;f’:g;‘ SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
fTEM | NO. DRAVING PART DESCRIPTION WEGHT | & | ki | BF | PXG
NO. | REQD. | NUMBER |REV NO. LBS. N pke's.| NO-
1. TOWER BRACING CONT'D
2. | 1kiT BRACING #06—T8100153 SECTION 06—20 410
3. CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
4, 12 7502008 | O | 7502008 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 6'-2 7/16 188 [N/R
5. 12 1502007 [ O | TS02007 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 6'=2 7/16 188 |N/R
6. 3 TS02006 | O | TS02006  [ANGLE, HORIZONTAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 4-5 34 |N/R
7. SPLICE BOLTS TOP OF SECTION 06—20
8. 19 C40026049 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 & X 3 1/2 A325 18
9. |1k HARDWARE #TK00134 SECTION 06—20 33
10. ONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
" | 13 C40026023 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 & X 2 A325 6
12. | 57 C40026022 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 & X 1 3/4 A325 25
13. | 13 C40047003 | RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 5/8 & BOLT 2
14,
18.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
DATE 12/23/14 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY __ RWM PRINT NO. _ BOM—-1
REV] DATE [DRW|CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY_&_ PAGE i OF A




R R R

AR

PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOUR! PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries]) SITE KEARNEY, wo RICRATE. o et
Towers and Poles B.O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER g;fgg;‘ SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
ITEM | NO. DRAWING PART DESCRIPTION WEIGHT | 2 kr | p | PXG
NO. | REQD. | NUMBER |REV|  NO. LBS. | & pka's.| NO-
1. TOWER BRACING CONTD
2. |1 KIT BRACING #06—T8100153 SECTION 06—20 410
3. ONSISTING_OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
4, 12 7502008 0 TS02008 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 6'=2 7/16 188 |N/R
5. 12 7502007 0 TS02007 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 6'-2 7/16 188 |N/R
6. 3 7502006 0 TS02006 | ANGLE, HORIZONTAL 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 4'-5 34  |N/R
7. | 1 kiIT HARDWARE #TK00134 SECTION 06—20 33
8. CONSISTING OF THE MATERIAL LISTED BELOW
9. 13 40026023 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 @ X 2 A325 6
10. 57 C40026022 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 & X 1 3/4 A325 25
11. 13 C40047003 [RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 5/8 & BOLT 2
12.
13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
DATE 12/23/14 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY RWM PRINT NO. BOM—1
REV| DATE [DRW|CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BYL PAGE i_ OF _Zi




R E———————————

AR RO

PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries?) SITE _KEARNEY, wo CRI-GRATE N onor 72D
Towers and Poles B.0O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER [B);ngr SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
ITEM | NO. DRAWING PART DESCRIPTION weiGHT | & | xir OF | PKC.
NO. | REQD. [ NUMBER |REV| NO. 1BS. | o PkG's.| NO-
1. SAFETY CLIMB MATERIAL
2. |1 w7 C30012055 |250' TUF=TUG SAFETY CLIMB MATERIAL 100
3. |3 kiTs C30012052 [100° TUF=TUG SAFETY CLIMB MATERIAL 144
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
1.
12.
13,
14,
15,
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
DATE 02/11/15 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY LRS PRINT NO. BOM—1
REV| DATE PDRW|CHK| DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY_S__R.L__ PAGE L OF 2_4




L

AR AR OO AR

PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER _CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries)) SITE KEARNEY, wo CRI-GRATE . MJRoNT QD
Towers and Poles B.O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER S;BES?? SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
B~
o Rgg'b NU];JRBZV;INGREV o, DESCRIPTION WEIGH? 5| Ko Q(;r%{. No.
: : : LBS. | A PKG'S.|

1. SAFETY CLIMB MATERIAL
2. | 3KITS C30011047 [SAFETY CLIMB BOTTOM MOUNT (10 3/479) 106
3. | 3KITS C30011020 [SAFETY CLIMB TOP MOUNT (8 5/8"9) 152
4. | 9 KITS 30003001 |SAFETY CLIMB INTERMEDIATE MOUNT 19
5.
6. CLIMBING /CONSTRUCTION _STEP BOLTS
7. (SEE_DWG 116127-SB1)
8. | 196 C40044002 | STEP BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 @ X 7 H.D.G. 196
9.
10.
1.
12,
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

DATE 02/12/15 JOB NO. 116127

DRAWN BY LRS PRINT NO. __ BOM-1

RE DATE [DRW|CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BYi PAGE & OF A_




PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries?) SITE KEARNEY, wo CRT-CRATE. NRNOT 1E00
Towers and Poles B.O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER g;fgg;‘ SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
MIEM | NO. DRAWING PART DESCRIPTION WolGHT | B kit | bp | PXG
NO. | REQD. | NUMBER |REV NO. LBS. = pka's.| NO.
1. CLIMBING L ADDER (SEE DWG 116127—CL1)
2. 12 cwooost | 2 CWO0031 | WELDMENT, 20 FT. CLIMBING LADDER 12" WIDE 896 |N/R
3. 24 cs00037 | 2 CS00037  |PLATE, LADDER SPLICE 10 [N/R
4, 2 €S00242 1 CS00242 | ANGLE, LADDER BASE SUPPORT 15 [N/R
5, 58 CS00169 | 2 CS00169 | CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT 32 [N/R
6.
7. LADDER HARDWARE (SEE DWG_116127—~CL1)
8. 30 C40039002 | J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 o X 7 1/4 I.L. 1
9. 28 C40039001 | J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 @ X 5 3/4 I.L.
10. | 50 C40024004 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 & X 1 1/2 GRD 5 5
1.
12.
13,
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
DATE 02/12/15 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY LRS PRINT NO. BOM—1
REV] DATE IDRW|CHK| DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY—ZAK__ PAGE i OF 2—4




PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries‘“) SITE _KEARNEY, MO CRT-CRATE. ﬁftﬁgr&aavgo
Towers and Poles B.O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER g;fgg;' SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
ITEM | NO. DRAVING PART DESCRIPTION ot | & | r | bF | PG
NO. | REQD. [ NUMBER |REV|  NO. LBS. | A pkg's.| NO-
1. WAVEGUIDE LADDER (SEE DWG 116127—WG1)
2. 24 CS00146 2 CS00146 | ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE LADDER RAIL 20 FT. W/4 FT. RUNG SPC 720 [N/R
3. 60 CS00413 0 CS00413 | ANGLE, WAVEGUIDE SUPPORT (15 HOLE) 276 |N/R
4. 24 CS00037 2 CS00037 | PLATE, LADDER SPLICE 10 [N/R
5. 58 CS00169 2 CS00169 | CLIP, LADDER ATTACHMENT 32 [N/R
6.
7. ADDER HARDWARE (SEE DWG 116127—WGI
8. 30 40039002 | J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 & X 7 1/4 IL. 1
9. 28 40039001 | J-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 & X 5 3/4 I.L.
10. | 175 40024004 |BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/8 @ X 1 1/2 GRD 5 18
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19,
20.
DATE 02/12/15 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY LRS PRINT NO. BOM—1
EV DATE DRWICHK| DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY_ZL PAGE _18_ OF _ﬁ_




PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOUR!I PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries?) SITE KEARNEY, Mo RTGRATE N/RoNOT REQD
Towers and Poles B.O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER g;g:gz' SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
=
: - : 1BS. | & PKG’S. :

1. LEG CAPS & BEACON MOUNT

2. 2 CS01499 CS01499  |PLATE, LEG CAP 4 |INSR

3. 1 CS01433 CS01433  |PLATE, BEACON MOUNT 1 |N/R

4.

5. 3’ SIDEARM MOUNTS @ 238’

6. (SEE_DWG 116127—SA1)

7. |3 KITS C10151103 |3 FT. SIDEARM ASSEMBLY 245

8. |3 «iTs C10900405 |PIPE ANTENNA MOUNTING KIT 4 o X 50 154

9. 12 C40034025 |U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 & X 3 9/16 C~C 21

10.

11. SWIVEL KNUCKLE TIEBACKS FOR SIDEARMS @ 238’

12. (SEE_DWG 116127—ST1)

13. |6 KITS C10179001 | SWIVEL KNUCKLE TIEBACK KIT 2 3/8"8 PIPE X 10'~0" 390

14.

15. Z—BRACKET PIPE MOUNT @ 220'

16. (SEE_DWG 116127—PM1)

17. | 1 KIT C10173026 | STRAIGHT LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT 69

18. 1 €10981407 | ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 4 1/2" X 7'-0 58

19. 4 C40034032 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 & X 5 3/16 C-C 9

20.

DATE 02/12/15 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY _ LRS PRINT NO. _ BOM—1
REV] DATE DRW|CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BYA PAGE _19_. OF A




AT AT AR

PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries?) SITE KEARNEY, MO CRT-CRATE. NRNOT REGD
Towers and Poles B.O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER g:gg: SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
ITEM | NO. DRAWING PART DESCRIPTION woiert | & | | BF | PXG
NO. | REQD. | NUMBER |REV|  NO. IBS. | & pkc's.| NO-
1. Z—BRACKET FLUSH MOUNTS @ 210’
2. (SEE_DWG 116127—FM1)
3. |3 KITS C10173029 | STRAIGHT LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT 208
4. 3 C10981205 | ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 2 3/8 & X 5'-3" 51
5, 12 (40034023 |U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 & X 3 1/16 C—C 20
6.
7. Z—BRACKET PIPE MOUNT @ 195’
8. SEE_DWG 116127—PM
9. | 1 kiT C10173045 | STRAIGHT LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT 76
10. 1 C10981407 | ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 4 1/2" X 7'-0" 58
11. 4 (40034032 |U—BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 & X 5 3/16 C—C 9
12,
13, Z—BRACKET PIPE_MOUNT @ 165
14, (SEE_DWG 116127—PM3)
15. | 1 KIT C10174055 | TAPERED LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT 83
16. 1 C10981407 | ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 4 1/2" X 7'-0" 58
17. 4 C40034032 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 & X 5 3/16 C-C 9
18.
19.
20.
DATE 02/12/15 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY LRS PRINT NO. BOM—1

REV] DATE ORW|CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BYA_ PAGE _20_ OF 24




PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries?) SITE KEARNEY, MO CRICRATE. o OT GEQD
Towers and Poles B.O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER g;ljggz SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
ITEM | NO. DRAVING PART DESCRIPTION WEIGHT = kit | b | PXG
NO. | REQD. | NUMBER |REV| NO. LBS. | A pre's.| NO
1. STIFFARM MOUNT FOR PIPE MOUNT @ 165’
2. SEE_DWG 116127—-DT1
3 |1 KkiT C10105128 | DISH MOUNT TIEBACK ASSEMBLY 162
4.
5. Z—BRACKET PIPE MOUNT @ 140’
6. (SEE_DWG 116127—PM4)
7. | 1 kT C10174062 | TAPERED LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT 87
8. 1 10981407 | ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 4 1/2" X 7'-0" 58
9. 4 40034032 |U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 & X 5 3/16 C—C 9
10.
1. STIFFARM MOUNT FOR PIPE MOUNT @ 140’
12. ABOVE SPLIC WG 116127—DT2
13. | 1 KIT C10105125 | DISH MOUNT TIEBACK ASSEMBLY 179
14. ‘
15. Z—BRACKET PIPE MOUNT @ 130’
16. (SEE_DWG 116127—PM5)
17. | 1 KIT C10174064 | TAPERED LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT 86
18. 1 C10981407 | ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 4 1/2" X 70" 58
19. 4 C40034032 | U—BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 & X 5 3/16 C—C 9
20.
DATE 02/12/15 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY LRS PRINT NO. BOM—1
REV] DATE PRW|CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY___Z.A_\.K__ PAGE _21_ OF __zi_




AR O AR ERAR R

PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries’) SITE KEARNEY, MO CRICRATE. KR FERD
Towers and Poles B.O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER g;g:gz SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
=
I;?‘ Rggb' NU?;EVENGREV PI?(I;T DESCRIPTION v;rEngS%LT % KIT P?({%‘fé o
1. STIFFARM _MOUNT FOR PIPE MOUNT @ 130’
2. SEE DWG 116127-DT3
3 | 1k 10105127 |DISH MOUNT TIEBACK ASSEMBLY 199
4.
5. Z—BRACKET PIPE MOUNT @ 120’
6. (SEE_DWG 116127—PM5)
7. |1 KiT 10174064 | TAPERED LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT 86
8. 1 10981407 | ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 4 1/2" X 7-0 58
9 4 C40034032 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 & X 5 3/16 C-C 9
10.
11. STIFFARM_MOUNT FOR PIPE MOUNT @ 120’
12. ABOVE_SPLI SEE_DWG 116127-DT
13, | 1 KIT 10105127 [DISH MOUNT TIEBACK ASSEMBLY 199
14,
15, Z—BRACKET PIPE_MOUNT @ 100’
16. (SEE_DWG 116127—PM5)
17. | 1 KIT C10174064 | TAPERED LEG PIPE MOUNT KIT 86
18. 1 10981407 | ANTENNA MTG. PIPE 4 1/2" X 7-0" 58
19. 4 C40034032 |U-BOLT ASSEMBLY 5/8 & X 5 3/16 C—C 9
20.
DATE 02/12/15 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY LRS PRINT NO. BOM—1
REV| DATE DRW|CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY_A__ PAGE A OF __24_




A AR

PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries'") SITE _KEARNEY, MO CRI-CRATE ‘N’ﬁﬁiﬁ’&i!&
Towers and Poles B.O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER g;gggg SP=SPECIAL
PACKING
=
I;%M Rggb DRAVING PART DESCRIPTION WEIGHT 2 | xir QoT}‘},( | .
: - | NUMBER |[REV NO. . LBS. | o PKG'S. :
1. STIFFARM MOUNT FOR PIPE MOUNT @ 100°
2. (SEE_DWG 116127—DT4)
3 |1 KT C10105086 | DISH MOUNT TIEBACK ASSEMBLY 280
4,
5. LIGHTNING ROD
6. | 1KIT C30986013 |LIGHTNING ROD ASSY 3/47¢ X 15'—0" W/STIFFENER 28
7.
8. WAVEGUIDE BRI
9. | 1 kT 20135101 |WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE (2' X 10', 2 PIPE) W/(3) FOUR LEVEL TRAPEZE | 397
10.
1.
12.
13,
14,
15,
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
DATE 02/12/15 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY LRS PRINT NoO. BOM—1
REV] DATE DRW|CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY_QL_ PAGE _.Zi OF _.24_




PC=PIECE OR=0RANGE
CUSTOMER CLAY COUNTY MISSOURI PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PLT=PALLET  WH=WHITE
Sabre Industries)) SITE KEARNEY, kO CRI-GRATE N /AOT REQD
Towers and Poles B.O.M. 240 FT. MODEL S3TL—HD1 SELF—SUPPORTING TOWER DDk SPeSPEOR
PACKING
E=
gy Rggb DA PART DESCRIPTION WEIGHT Z | xr Qg}%{ | S
: .| NUMBER |REV| NO. LBS. | PKG'S. '
1. HARDWARE
2. 10 C40026046 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 ¢ X 2 3/4 A325
3. C40026045 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4 ¢ X 2 1/2 A325
4. C40026025 [BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8 ¢ X 2 1/2 A325
5.
6. 10 C40047003 [RINGFILL, 3/8 THICK — 5/8 ¢ BOLT 1
7.
8.
9.
10.
1.
12,
13.
14.
15.
16. 1 C40068001 |CAN OF COLD GALV. SPRAY 1
17.
18. 1 CS00500 | O | CS00500 |TOWER NAME PLATE 1
19.
20. REFERENCE DRAWING: 116127-MS
DATE 02/12/15 JOB NO. 116127
DRAWN BY LRS PRINT NO. __BOM-1
REV] DATE DRW|CHK DESCRIPTION CHECKED BY__._Z_AL_ PAGE ._24_ OF _ﬁ_






